CODE No. 95B90014B

FILE |ORIG |2095B-00003

REMARKS 5 | 2007

OHTA plant acquired
the accreditation

of ISO 9001
certification

PARTS CATALOGUE
FOR |

NIIGATA DIESEL

~ MODEL
MG (L) 28HX

Niigata Power Systems Co., Ltd.



CAUTION

AS A SAFE GUARD AGAINST MISUNDERSTANDINGS AND INCORRECT SUPPLY,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT ORDERS FOR SPARE PARTS QUOTE THE FOLLOWING.

(1) ITEM NUMBER

(2) TITLE

(3) QUANTITY REQUIRED

(4) MODEL OF THE ENGINE

(5) SERIAL NUMBER OF THE ENGINE

ERSLOOOETESTIZER LT

BREWEXOBIL. MALER. BELTRHLROFEE WK

TEw,

(1) ReES

(2) HdagH

Q) EEXHE
(0 BEER

) BERES



CONTENTS

B R

TITLE A Fp GROUP No. REMARKS
GENERAL VIEW V493487 01000
CROSS SECTION oA A 02001
OIL PAN TAVNV9348T 03000
OIL PAN TANNVIIET 03030 ZPfiFA
CRANK SHAFT 979999387 09014
BOW SIDE COUPLING TEThY 7V 98T 09800
BOW SIDE COUPLING TEThY7 VU 98T 09801
BOW SIDE COUPLING TEThY7 VU 98T 09802
FLYWHEEL 774K 9347 10022
CRANK CASE D99 -A938T 13001
CRANK CASE DOOR h799-ANTH4T 15000
CRANK CASE DOOR Y709 -ANTH4T 15027 A fRAE2E
CYLINDER LINER Yo F4T9348T 17000
PISTON EANHZET 19000 28HX
PISTON E AN Y2ST 19011 KB mitHk
PISTON EANHZET 19012 2500PS{E#%
CONNECTING ROD Loty 9347 21001
CAM SHAFT hhy 99347 23000
THRUST BEARING * CAM SHAFT NINEYSYAULUR S 23100
COVER * GEAR CASE Y OhN =934T 24000
OIL FLYER COVER 77AYhN-H34T 24034 AlmE WA
COVER * CRANK SHAFT D399 9hiN - 24040 CUEGERAR: sk
TV DAMPER CASE FYNF—R9348T 24055 CUETE AL Eask::
OIL FLYER COVER 774¥hN=H34T 24061
CAM GEAR COVER hAX Yhin =934T 24092
A.C CASE COVER ACYYAN—H34T 24102
CAM CASE COVER DLYYAN=H34T 24120
GEAR TRAIN YhAU938T 26000
FOFP DRIVING DEVICE FOFPYN4347 26712
LOP DRIVING DEVICE LOPYN 9247 26800
BLANK FLANGE FITTING AMYIFVY MY 26820
CWP DRIVING DEVICE CWPHND934T 27000
IDLE GEAR COVER TAN VY YA =934T 27020
STARTING AIR DISTRIBUTOR TIUNAN UHET 29001
STARTING AIR STOP VALVE YIUN AT 29130
MAIN STARTING AIR VALVE VI NLNVIRL by 29300
VALVE GEAR NN VYIFIIAT 31000
CYLINDER HEAD Yo AN Y H24T 32020 BB mitHk
CYLINDER HEAD AV S IWIVR Sy 32080
STARTING AIR VALVE YR INUIET 33000
INDICATOR COCK 19V r=4929993487 33100
CYLINDER SAFETY VALVE CYLT T UN V34T 33201
INLET MANIFOLD =S UE by NGRSy 35000
EXHAUST MANIFOLD NMEIZRIN 9347 36002 TCH & im Al
EXHAUST MANIFOLD NMEIZRIN 9347 36006 TCIx H & iRl

(11A)

35B0




CONTENTS

B R

TITLE A Fh GROUP No. REMARKS
TURBO CHARGER EQUIPMENT ERUNUDEURL by 40040 TCH & im1Al
TURBO CHARGER EQUIPMENT NESUVULFUR b 40061 TC = H 71 &
AIR COOLER EQUIPMENT ACID))34T 40200
EXHAUST OUTLET DUCT MIZFTHhUYR4T 40560
FRESH WATER PUMP TARAK VT 42000 A EERA
FRESH WATER PUMP TAR(K VT 42005 Z[EERA
SEA WATER PUMP HMRAK V7 42010 A EERA
SEA WATER PUMP HRK V7 42015 Z[EERA
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP LOP/347T 43000
LUB. OIL REGULATING VALVE LOFaITYA VI34T 43010
GOVENOR DRIVING DEVICE NNTIN YT 44000
BEARING COVER*GV AN —*GVY 9k 44017
FUEL INJECTION PUMP 70k V7 h4T 47001
FUEL CONTROL LAY SHAFT FORT VIIF934T 49000
GOVENOR LINKAGE GV)V9Y9F 49300
STOP CONTROL DEVICE FOTAVYDF 52022
STOP CONTROL & FUEL LIMITTER  |FOTAYE45 vYnF 52031
OVER LOAD SWITCH FITTING NI4TV 52141
LIMIT SWITCH V3yb R TG 52100
GV REMOTE INDICATER GV UMY 52121
LOAD DETECTOR LIMIT SWITCH TAIhT VY1) A 9T 52142
FO REMOTE INDICATOR Ny UENY 52143
FO REMOTE INDICATOR Ny UEN 52148
FUEL INJECTION UNION A97VhYAZFUHIAT 53060
FUEL INJECTION PIPE FOaIOT7YhUH4T 53160
ACCUMULATOR T¥aLL—4M)r 53800
HYDRAULIC JACK A7 v ¥ 9347 68000
FUEL INJECTION VALVE FNAINUYZET 69001
FUEL INJECTION VALVE FNAINVYZET 69002 KB mitHk
FUEL INJECTION VALVE FNAINUYEET 69003 2500PS{E#%
LUBRICATING OIL FILTER Y avhya12404 79152 PDC/T-S30X/1-X
FUEL OIL FILTER #2Y317404 79002 BCV-10
FUEL OIL FILTER #2Y3174)04% 79005 AK-10
LUBRICATING OIL COOLER RV DRI E=UE 88001
LUBRICATING OIL COOLER RV PRI E=UE 88002
FRESH WATER COOLER O CIESYES 88003
FUEL FEED PUMP FO¥37%a19k V7 89054

(11A)

35B0




GENERAL VIEW
[V R

01000

3580 | | (90F)



-~ CROSS SECTION
‘4417177]"757' XY

02001

35B0 - | . ) - ~ (90F)



OIL PAN
FAWN 29397

03000

3580 L | (90F)



OIL PAN

FAWNT O FF

03000

Item No, Title No. off Remarks
BeE®EF Hos & B/& i I -3
030006- 1|0IL PAN F4N° 1

03000~ 2 {BOLT o A 73 | xM12%30L

03000- 3 |SPRING WASHER N RYT % 73 |M12=3v

03000- 4|KE45 KE45 I-WHT A

(90F) 35B0




~ 0IL PAN
TAWN 20395

03030

35B0 | - (SOF)



OIL PAN
AANNT P2 ZF

ZPHRAE 03030
Item No. Title No. off Remarks '
Re®&% w & & B/ &
03030~ 1)0IL PAN AN Y 1
03030~ 2|BOLT G 73 |*M12+30L
03030- 3|SPRING WASHER [N S A R 73 |M1239
03030- 4|KE45 ' KE45 Y= 1

Uy

(80F) ‘ 35B0




CRANK SHAFT
727079 D973297F

00000




CRANK SEHAFT
DS OEEF

09014

Item No, No. ottt Remarks
REEF # £ w/8 7B
03014~ 1|CRANK SHAFT IO 1

09014~ * 3|BALANCE WEIGHT N 5YRHIA 12

09014~ 4|BOLT*B. W B RRAS SYRDZA 24 |M33%2

09014~ 5|SPRING PIN AUy 12 |  13%30L
09014~ 6|PLUG §97$7°37° § G4

09014- 7T|GEAR*CRANK SHAFT % v%05v79°7 1

09014~ 8|PARALLEL PIN 475Xk 1 | o 18%28L
09014~ 9|FLYER RING 77 5% 1

09014~ 10|ADHESIVE Y9424

(94J) 3580




BOW SIDE COUPLING
TE7ny7" U7 03557

08800

3580 , | | | (90F)



BOW SIDE COUPLING
FEFHVT YIS OIS F

09800

Item No. Title No. off Renmarks

W E s woE A 8, 3
09800- 1|COUPLING*BOW SIDE  #EF4Y7°Us)" 1

09800~ 2|BOLT P A 4 |%M48

09800~ 3|NUT FYb 8 |*M48

09800- 4| PLANE WASHER AN 8 |M48ay

109800~ 5|SPLIT PIN TyE° Y 8 | o 8%58L

(30F) ' 35B0




. BOW SIDE COUPLING

TETAW7" U9 9297 |

09801

3580 | | . ¢ SOF)



('ZU

'BOW_SIDE COUPLING
FEFTOVZ7 I OT OZFF

, 09801
Ttem No, Title ‘ No. off Remarks
Re®EE w o % % w8
(9801- 1|COUPLING*BOW SIDE  4E7197°yvy” 1 |
09801- 2|BOLT AN 4 |*M30%193L
09801- 3{NUT FUh 4 |%M30
09801~ 4|SPRING WASHER N2 57 % 4
09801~ S|[SPLIT PIN gyke 4 | g 6%55L
(90F) 35B0




] ~—
-‘\y
-

BOW SIDE COUPLING
yo2" 7

FTETAw?’

7

08802

(90F)

3580



BOW SIDE COUPLING
AEFHZWVTC IO 0I5

08802

™0

Item No Title No. off Remarks
BegEs "o & W BB
09802~ 1:!COUPLING*BOW SIDE AEFHVT T 1
(94J) 35B0



FLYWHEEL
P74 KA=NDEIT
10022

20 21

103 | 5

35M0 | (07E)



FLYWHEEL

794 B4-N)38T 10022

Item No. Titie No. off Remarks
REES & 2 W /A i E

10022 - FLYWHEEL 774 4=l 1

10022 - POINTER w44 1

10022 - PARALLEL PIN ALY 1 1k 14%40L

10022 - BOLT b 2 |sM12%45L

10022 - BOLT Kk 2 leM12%45L

10022 - BOLT*FLYWHEEL K Wb*TFAHA=N 12 [xMa2x3%821

10022 - BOLT*COUPLIMG B by 7Yy 12

10022 - O-RING oy | 1 lvG160

10022 - O-RING oYy 1 lxgas

10022 - BLACKET 7 Frb 1

10022 - BOLT b 4 L2351

10022 - RACHET 4=zvh'n'- 1

10022 - CHAIN o) 1

10022 - RETAINER PUI AL 1

10022 - 106{CLAWKTURNING V2T S 1

10022 - PIN £’y 1

©75) 35MO




97

-
-~

CRANK CASE
2309 -279

13001

(96G)

35B0O



70

CRANK CASE
PSP T—AVIEYT

(96G)

13001
i1tem No, : Tit No. off Remarks
Be®s ! oR % W/ E _
13001~ 1|CRANK CASE 25095-32 1
13001~ 4|NAIN BEARING CAP  Yay™#97vy7°#K 1
[13001- 5|WAIN BEARING CAP  v2y" s9rty7° =N 6
13001~ 6|STUDSMAIN BEARING  R§VR" 23" 797 14 |MB2%4
13001~ 7|NUT#BEARING STUD #Yb#y2y® 295259k 14 |M52%4
13001~ 8|SIDE BOLT T ANSEDAPUYS ! 14 |*M27%244L
13001~ 9 |SPRING PIN ANV NV 1 | »10%20L
13001~ 12|COVER*STUD H2T N kAR 24
13001~ 13|JOINT PIPE WEYY™ 29y 24
13001~ 14 |RUBBER JOINT =R A PN 24
18001~ 15{0-RING o 24
113001~ 16|COVER 7°9yImIbT 5 Ak 12
13001~ 17|RUBBER JOINT LY B4URP R 12
13001~ 18|0-RING oYy 12
13001~ 19{KNOCK. PIN 79yeey 6
13001~ 20|SEALING CAP DUBTPEYTS B
13001~ 21|PLUG 7°59° 8 |G1
13001~ 22 |GASKET FOhT ATY R 8 |34x41%2
13001- 23|BLANK FLANGE NYITIY 1
13001~ 24 |FLANGE EAVE 1 |G%
13001~ 25 |BOLT AN 8 |*M12%30L
13001~ 26 |PLUG 7°59° 1
13001~ 27|GASKET 3 RIYF 1
13001- 28|COCK =78 1
13001~ 30|PRODUCT SEALING S0 e A
13001~ 31|ADHESIVE o myr4R2Tl
13001~ 32|KE45 KE45 At
13001~ 37|PLUG 705" 1 |M16
13001- 38|GASKET 7RI 1
1[13001-101|CAM SHAFT BEARING  #4%" 290N 6
13001-102 |CAN SHAFT BEARING  #4Y" 297%% 147 1
13001-201|MAIN BEARING y2y" ouy 7
13001-301|THRUST BEARING ASARY S IR LY 2
13001-302 |SPRING PIN ANV A 2
13001-401 |STUD*CLY. HEAD APy RV Y Ay R 24
3580




CRANK CASE
DS —ADPIYTF

13001

Ttem No, Title No. off Remarks
RE®EE wm B £ K 82/ &
113001-402 | NUT*HEAD STUD FYRCAYRS RIY R 924 | *M48
13001-501 | CRANK CASE 95U08-2 1 |emHX
13001-901|HEAD STUD ASS'Y SUVET AR AFY R %A

CONSIST OF ITEM BABEAL 402T

No. 401, 402 i 40
13001-902 | BEARING STUD ASS'Y Y2y 7948k #A

CONSIST OF ITEM BEBES TTHRE

No. 6, 7 ’ '
(96G) 35B0




CRANK CASE DOOR
I5095=AN POIITF

3580 S |  (90F)



CRANK CASE DOOR

DS PT—ARFRT T VESF

15000

(90F)

Item No Title . No. off Remarks
REEZ % w8 B
15000~ 1|DOOR*CRANK CASE ~  75709-Ak"7 7
15000- 2|GASKET*DOOR" 5 A5 RCCR 7 7
15000~ 3|BOLT ) 14 | *420%40L
15000~ 4|KE45 KE45 R LAY
15000~ 5|STUD BOLT HIITH 14 |%M20%38L
15000~ 6|NUT FIb 14 |%M20
15000-101 | DOOR*CRANK CASE 9500 F=ART 4
15000-102 | GASKET*DOOR B REY bR 7 4
15000~103 | BOLT AN 8 [#M20%40L
15000~104|RELIEF VALVE CRP/E" VA" v 4
15000~105 | KE45 KE45 P A
15000-106 | ADHESIVE 19754 1242

115000-107 | BOLT AN 24 |#M6*25L
15000-108 | STUD BOLT UESE AN 8 | ¥M20%38L
15000-109 | NUT FIb 8 |*M20
15000-201 | DOOR*CRANK CASE D5IPI-AR FHELYL 1 |
15000-202 | GASKET*DOOR R RS 7 1
15000-203 | BOLT AN | 2 |*M20#40L
15000-204 | RUBBER CAP 2TREYYTS 1
15000-205 |KE45 KE45 |yeared
15000-206 |0IL LEVEL GAUGE LAY 1
15000-207 | STUD R 2 |#M20%38L
15000-208 | NUT FIb 9 |%420

35B0




CRANK CASE DOOR
D700 -28 PO29F

3580 (07F)



CRANK CASE DOOR
7397-ANT Y3587

fniRiRE _ 15027
Item No. Title No.off Remarks
IBEES B & & /& W _=
15027- 1 |95294-AFF DOOR*CRANK CASE 7
15027- 2 [ ZArYp+CCH'7 GASKET*DOOR 7
15027- 3 |i& Wk BOLT 14{%M20*40L
15027- 4 |KE45 KE45 a2
15027- 5 |13k b STUD BOLT 14|%M20%38L
15027~ 6 [+9k NUT 14|#M20
15027- 101)95295-AF'F DOOR*CRANK CASE 3
15027- 102{h AT Yb+b'7 GASKET*DOOR 3
15027- 103{# Lk BOLT 6[%M20*40L
15027- 104/CCTUt'UA'Y RELIEF VALVE 3
15027- 105|KE45 KE45 K
15027- 106{0Y744+242 ADHESIVE
|15027- 10714° 249k GASKET 3
15027- 108/# I+ BOLT 18[%M10%60L
15027- 109 IIFK Wb STUD BOLT 6{*M20+*38L
15027- 11019k NUT 6{*M20
15027- 201|95094-AF Pk1m1 DOOR*CRANK CASE 1
15027- 20240 ArYhxb'7. GASKET*DOOR 1
15027- 203/ Wb BOLT 21%M20*40L
15027- 204{3"L¥Yv7° RUBBER CAP 1
15027- 205|KE45 KE45 A
15027- 206|2AVH4E™ OIL LEVEL GAUGE 1
15027- 207|9I3FK b STUD 2|*M20*38L
15027- 208/+vk NUT 2{%M20
(07F) 35B0

,>




= 0@



14

CYLINDER LINER

SUETSEF O ET o
17000
Item No. ~ Title No. oft Remarks
BRE®EE O OR £ % /% 2
17000~ 1|CYLINDER LINER YUV 54+ 6
17000~ 2|0-RING oyvy® 18
17000~ 3|ADHESIVE RY=" VR Y=hzy b 515
17000~ 4|SEALANT KE45
(90F) 35B0




PISTON
E* 2buv 345
18000

S
1 K/
\\\\\\§§§§§§§§§%%% e
~ I

202 :
203

3280 (366)



PISTON
t:°‘;(1\:/d75iﬁ75=

28HX 19000
Item No. Title No. off Remarks
BREeEE H OB & W w8 & =
19000~ 1 |PISTON E° ARy 6
19000~ 2|SNAP RING SAISY, 12 |#11074

119000~  3|COMPRESSION RING  2v7°Lyvavyyy® 6 |#TOP
19000~ 4|COMPRESSION RING - av7°Luyayyys” 12 |%2ND, 3RD
19000~ 5{0IL RING CRIAPZA 6 :
19000~ 7|0IL RING VYT 6
19000~ 8|OIL THROUGH PLUG - 77" 3ibypss® 6
19000~ §|PLUG e 18
19000- 10 |SCREW PLUG EOALY 24
19000~ 11|ADHESIVE Y734 1242
19000-201 |PISTON PIN E°RhES Y 6
19000-202 | PLUG 725" 12
19000-203 |SNAP RING F AT 12
19000-901 | PISTON ASS'Y SICY 1
CONSIST OF ITEM BEEEL 8117
No. 1, 8~11 45
19000-902 |PISTON PIN ASS'Y  E°ARvE® Vst 4 &
CONSIST OF ITEM R4 &5 201~203T
No. 201~203 R |
(96G) 3580




~ PISTON
| E* 2bvsz45F

19011

3580 | (866)



PISTON
E° X2 HF

19011

i
19011~ 1|PISTON | £ ARy 8
19011~ 2|SNAP RING CHHRRAY 12
19011~ 3 |COMPRESSION RING  av7°Lyyavyyy® 6
19011~ 4 |COMPRESSION RING  2v7°Lyvayyus® 12
19011~ 5|0IL RING FAMIY 8
19011~ 7|0IL RING 77 6
| 19011~ 8|0IL THROUGH PLUG 77" 3%h¥i#s" 6
19011~ 9|PLUG | 7°5" 13
19011~ 10|SCREW PLUG A 24
19011~ 11 |ADHESIVE DY )54 R 242
-119011-201 [PISTON PIN RIS 6

19011-202 | PLUG 7059 12
19011-203 | SNAP RING kXY 12
19011-901 |PISTON ASS'Y SFIVEL

CONSIST OF ITEN BeBEl,8~11T

No. 1,8~11 354
19011~902 |PISTON PIN ASS'Y  °RVE° Vs 45 5

CONSIST OF ITEN A S E201-203T

No. 201~203 R
(96G) 3580

16




R 8 N/ A

PISTON

18012

201

(96G)

38B0



PISTON

E° R0 5F

19012

2500PSH 4%

ltem No. Tit No. off Remarks
BRe®F o o® & & /8 =
19012- 1|PISTON kR kY 8
19012- 2|SNAP RING Ch* SR AY 12
19012- 3|COMPRESSION RING  2v7°Vbvyavyyy” 6
19012- 4{COMPRESSION RING  2v7°Lyyavyyy” 12
19012~ 5|0IL RING LA G
19012- 7|0IL RING R TOPT 6
19012- 8|0IL THROUGH PLUG  77°34byp#s” 6
19012~ 9|PLUG 7°59" 18
19012~ 10|SCREW PLUG 39y 24
19012~ 11|ADHESIVE BY994 1242
19012-201 {PISTON PIN ke ARVES Y 6
19013-202 | PLUG | 7°59° 12
19012-203 | SNAP RING RA7 12
19012-301 | PISTON ASS'Y B AR5 1

CONSIST OF ITEM BeBEL8~11T

No. 1, 8~11 g 33
19012-902 |PISTON PIN ASS'Y  E°AMVEVE i 5

CONSIST OF ITEN  H&%%5201~203C

No. 201~203 35
(96G)

35B0




CONNECTING ROD
bVeym 09347
21001 .

103

(27HX) 501
(28HX) 101

[l 3

104

35B0O : (966)



/S

CONNECTING ROD

LIBIRT DI SF

21001

Ttem No. Title No. off Remark v
o s s R 2 % B 8 | # 2
21001~ 6|BIG-END BEARING P, 6
21001-101|CONNECTING ROD VURYES MRy e 4 6
21001-102|CONNECTINGROD CAP  Lubwk™niyyye .6
21001-103|PISTON PIN BUSH vanyuys oy 6
21001-104 {CRANK PIN BOLT BN RRL Y Y 24 |*M25%197L
21001-105|PLUG ‘ 7°59" 6 [G3/8
21001-106 | ADHESIVE myy54 1271
21001-107 | PLUG 7°59" 6 |G3/8
21001-501|CONNECTING ROD LR wE s 4 6
21001-901|ROD ASS' Y#28HX VYT 939 7%28HX

CONSIST OF ITEM BEBE101~107T

No. 101~107 MR
21000-902|ROD ASS' Yx27HX Ve 397 x2THX

CONSIST OF ITEM B4 %5501, 102~

No. 501, 102~107 107C MK
(96G) 3580




CAM SHAFT
&Y' 99555

23000

3580 - | - (820)



' 9

CAM SHAFT
BLAYT OO T

23000

Iten No. Title ' No. off Remarks
Be®e s O® 2 ™ B/ 8 =
23000~ 1|CAM SHAFT LY® P%1 %03 1
23000~ 2|CAM SHAFT LY px4¥ER6 1
93000- 3|GEAR*CAMSHAFT N AT 1
23000- 4|BOLT = iar 't 12 |*N16%28L
23000~ 5 |BOLT BIPHE R 12 |*N16%95L
23000- 6|SPRING PIN R7PUSI kY 1
123000~ 7|PARALLEL PIN bbb Y 1
23000~ 8{PLUG 12747°59° 1
23000~ 9|PLUG BIT$7°59° 1
23000~ 11|ADHESIVE 19794242
93000-501 | CAM SHAFT AR D1 %033 1
COUNTERCLOCKWISE % E&
23000-502| CAM SHAFT L™ Pk A%5%0 1
COUNTERCLOCKWISE £ EHEH
(94J) 35B0




.7..

THRUST BEARINGXCAM SHAFT

B VNN & S L /]

-~
-~
~

23100

o)

- (94Y)

3580



23

THRUST BEARING=*=CAM SHAFT
BAYT DRFRARTI VST

23100

Item No, - Title No. off Remarks
BeBRs m & & M /B # =

93100- 1|THRUST CASE AFAIYY 1

23100~ 2|BOLT TR 6 |*M12%25L

23100- 3|KE45 KE45 Yoy 4

(92C) 3580




COVER*GEAR CASE
FYAOAN -9z297F
24000 -

3580 : ' (966)



COVER*=GEAR CASE

FTYBTTHINT—rIFF

24000

Iten No. Title ' No. off Remarks
REEF wo®m & B w/ B =3

24000~ 1|SIDE COVER FPRDAN - 1

24000~ 2| BOLT AN 31 |#M12%35L

24000~ 4| STUD BOLT PTISE R 2 |#M12%35L

24000~ 5 |NUT FYb 2 |*M12

24000~ 7|SPRING PIN A7oUY ey 2 | o 104251

24000~ 8|KE45 KE45 A

24000~ 9| ADHESIVE DY441242

(96G) 35B0




OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
I774VAN =0289F ~

''''''



O0IL. FLYER COVER

TSAVYBNT —IZ5F

24034

AR B DECHE
Hoas | # B s ®ou FoTeTEE
24034~ 1|FLYER COVER 754% 1" - 1 |
94034~ 2|BOLT B 8 |#M12+50L
24034~ 3|BOLT Bk 8 |#M12+30L
24084- 4|BOLT YA 4 |*M12%45L
24034- 5|KUT FYk 4 |*M12
24034- 6 |SPRING PIN YADPYAIAD 6 | 2 6%36L
24034~ 7|ADHESIVE KE45
94084~ 8|ADHESIVE nY954 1242
(90F) 3580




COVER*CRANK SHAFT
D3909" AN -

24040 -

3580 (g2c)



SHAFT

COVER=CRANK
DT THENT — o
71 888 B ) B A 4 24040
Iten No. Title No. ot Remarks
MeEs wo® & W BB
24040~ 1]COVER BN =%95997 ) 1
24040- . 2 |BLANK FLANGE NYT5Y° 1
24040- 3| GASKET BT AT 1
24040~ 4|BOLT 5L 16 | *M12%30L
24040~ 5|BOLT H b 6 |*M12%20L
24040- 6|KE45 KE45 Y-y 4
24040- 7{STUD AZYRTHE b 2
24040~ 8|NUT Y b 2 |M12
(92C) 35B0




97

TV DAMPER CASE

9 YN =279

- 24085

(966)

3580



TV DAMPER CASE
TN F—RIZFF

2P

B 35 B o B O | 24055 -
Item No, Title ’ No. oft Remarks
BEe®E= w & & W /8
24055- 1|DAMPER CASE 5Y YN h =2 1
24055- 2|COVER AN 1
24055- 3|BOLT AN 8 |M12%55L
24055- 4|BOLT b 8 [M12%30L
24055- 5|BOLT R § |M12#30L
24055~ 6|GASKET BATYE 1]
24055~ 7|BOLT g AN 1 [M12%16L
24055~ 9|KE45 KE45 '
24055~ 10| ADHESIVE nY794 8242
(966)

35B0




OIL FLYER COVER
J724VAN —03289F
240861

3580 | | ~ (90F)



OIL FLYER COVER

THSAYINT - EF

24061

HEd% R AP ¥4 o

24061- 1|FLYER COVER IS4V~ 1

24061- 2|BOLT AN 24 |%M12%30L

24061~ $|BOLT A 1 |#M16#35L

24061- 4[BOLT A A 2 |*M16%65L

24061~ 5|SPRING PIN R7°YUI ey 2 | o 6%32L

24061~ - 6|KE45 KE45 y-hy 1

(90F) 3580




CAM GEAR COQOVER

haE +HN

297

=7

24092

)

&R, COUNTERCLOCKWISE

BER, CLOCKWISE)

17 s01(%
/5 (4

16

{(g2C)

3580.



CAM GEAR COVER
BAFTYINT —=&F

Item No, Tit No. off . Remarks
Beg&F B} o & /8 i 2
24092~ 1|GEAR CASE*GEAR FU Py -RaBhE " PxA 1
24092- 2|GEAR CASE#GEAR F vy -AxnhE v#B 1
24092~ 3|BRACKET FONVR RS 1 1
24092~ 4|GEARYGV DRIVE " ¥*GV7M'9 1
24092~ 5|GEAR*GV DRIVE ETREGY IR 1
24092- 6|SHAFT*GV DRIVE AV TIND 1
24092- 7|SPACER AAE — 1
24092- 8|BALL BEARING B =RA Py 1
24092- 9|SNAP RING SIS VRS 1
24092- 11BLANK FLANGE A1y7509” 1
24092- 12|GASKET VYVl 1]
24092~ 13|BOLT A 21 |*M12%30L
24092- 14|BOLT A 10 |*M12%40L
24092- 15|BOLT b 4 |*M12%20L
24092~ 16 |BEARING - 7 yya 1
24092- 17|SNAP RING NS VEAY 1
24092- 18 |SPRING PIN RIOUVD Y 2
24092~ 19[KE45 KE45 J=h 4
24092- 20|PLUG 705" 1
24092- 21|GASKET B AT 1
© |24092-501 | GEAR¥GV DRIVE FUYRGYI R 1
COUNTERCLOCKWISE ~ = E&H
(94J) 35B0




A.C CASE COVER
ACYYAN —0297F

24102

3580 (86C)



*eo

A. C CASE COVER
ACIDIHNT —O=2%7F

24102
HEd% B a B8 | g
24102- 1|FLANGE 3977309 1
94102~ 2|FLANGE COAVEVA 1
24102- 3|BALL VALVE AR 1
24102- 4|PLUG 7°59" 1
24102- 5|GASKET OB AT 1
24102- 6|BOLT ATAN 16 |M12%30L
24102- T|KE45 J-19° 1 |
(96G) 35B0




CAM CASE COVER
REYYAN =93 957

24120

Ll =Y

3580 | o (82C)



CAM CASE COVER
BLYDHINT — =y s
| | 24120

|H2E% w B om RO8 | AT
24120~ 1|COVER*CAM CASE BEYIHN = 5
24120~ 2 |GASKET | BRI o8|
24120- 3{BOLT. . . - . kb 30 |*M12#55L
124120~ 4|ADHESIVE .~ Ry-#Vh1102 I
24120~ 5|PLAYE WASHER 5% 5% | 30
24120~ 6|STUD RV 6
24120~ 7

NUT ' Ik 6

(94J) ,_ | 3530



GEAR TRAIN
NPT L

26000 - - -
. ARXCAM SHAFT
EXFTVIF]) ]

= AR*GOVERNER ‘
TP HART

s

ETTY PrS ,
GEARXLOP 4
| *¥u 0P t
GEARRFQOFP - S s:g:l- 1
FeaFOFE_ ' EARXCHE

|V ) i e gy X =
=) . l (t_:ﬁ?’ WATER PUMP
GEARXLOP\ ) 4 — EY T V%]
ZAceap IOLEAA NS |
| #e*LOP -5/ FrreyE N\ .EE |
i GEARXCRANK SHAF :
FY#I59HT)

CRANK CASE
' h3vyoH-2

- (966)



P2

GEAR TRAIN
" YRLALUIYT

26000

HEd% % 8% 20U fonergs
{26000 1|GEAR®IDLE 1 £ pRP AR B 1

{26000~ 2| GEAR*IDLE 2 £ PRI R 12 1

26000~ 3|ROLLER BEARING D-SATPUYSS 4

26000~ 5|SHAFT#IDLE GEAR PR ME" 4y 92 2

26000- 6|SNAP RING k7 2

26000~ 7|SHIN YA 2

26000- 8|SNAP RING FAT 2

26000~ §|BOLT ' R 8 | #M20%120L

26000~ 10| ADHESIVE Y754 1242

26000~ 11|ADHESIVE 197941601

(96G) 35R0




FOFP DRIVING DEVICE
FOFPIN moz875
26712

3580 . Fgo;‘:)



FOFP DRIVING DEVICE
FOFPZ " 7 0=%5 | |
26712

HEE% %8 E g fonergE
26712- 1|FUEL FEED PUMP FO¥an¥295° v7° 1]
26712- 2 |BOLT - TAFANS 4 | *M8*25L
26712- 3|WOODRUFF KEY - AV - 1
26712- * 4|COUPLING 397° vy 1
26712~ 5 |BRACKET 75k 1
26712~ B|BOLT LR 4 |*M8%20L
26712- 7|NUT ' Fyk 1| %MB
96712- 9|OIL SEAL Y- 1

|26712- 10|BOLT TR AN T 1 | «M8%18L
26712- 11|COVER BN - 9
26712- 12|MACHINE SCREW hazy 4 |%M4=8L
26712~ 13|SPRING WASHER VAP AT S 4
26712- 14|KE45 ~ KE45
26712~ 16|BEARING NSUVVA 1

26712~ 17|COLLAR Favetps- 1

26712~ 18|SNAP RING crvsrxm RS

- (30F) ’ o 3580




.‘)'.

29

LOP DRIVING DEVICE

LOPI L 97

26800

18

~

(366)

3580



S

DEVICE

LOP DRIVING
LOPZ R o o=s5 o
26800
Iten No Title No. off Remarks
BEe®Es ®w R & W /8
26800~ 1|GEAR CASE#LOP 95~ R%L0P 1
26800~ 2|IDLE GEAR*LOP 5" v%74 1 J*LOP 1
26800~ 3|SHAFT*LOP FARIE" 3" 4*LOP 1
26800~ 4|ROLLER BEARING B-5-A"PYUs 2
26800~ 5|SNAP RING CH® 9 1AD 1
96800~ 6|COLLAR 15~ 1
26800~ 8|COLLAR 13- 1
26800~ 9|0-RING oy 1
26800~ 10|BOLT Ay 1 |#N16%125L
26800~ 11|BOLT 0k 13 [#M12%30L
26800~ 12|PLUG 759" 2
26800~ 13| GASKET R RIYR 2
96800~ 14{SPRING PIN A7y 2 | 5 10%25L
26800~ 15|KE45 KE45 Y- 1
26800~ 16| ADEESIVE Y994 +242
96800~ 17 |ADHESIVE ny4494+601
26800~ 18|STUD BOLT PIITH Wb 2
26800~ 19|NUT ok 2
(96G) 35B0




BLANK FLANGE FITTING
YT,

NAVIFTUYT

26820

(SOF)

3580



&

BLANK FLANGE
NTYT STy FUDS

FITTING

26820

Iten No, Title No. gff Remarks
BRegks ] oE & W &R ®
26820- 1|BLANK FLANGE NYT5 YT 1

26820- 2|BOLT AN -8 |#M12%20L
26820- 3|KE4b KE45 Y- 4

{90F)

3580




.'.)T.

25

-

CWP DRIVING DEVICE

CWPZ 4+ %9

27000

(966G)

3580



ETS

CWP DRIVING
CWPo2RT"O2=FF

DEVICE

27000

Iten No, Title No. of? Remarks
BReze 0w Om & & B/8 =
27000~ 1|GEAR CASE%CWP ¥ $7-X%CUP 1

27000~ 2| GEAR*CWP FLOBUN® LTHCHP 1

27000~ 3|SHAFT*CWP PANMET YY" 7%CUP 1

27000~ 4|ROLLER BEARING Cp-5-ATPYYsT 2

27000~ 5|SNAP RING Ch 4han 1

27000~ 6|COLLAR 55- 1

27000~ 8|COLLAR N 1

27000~ 9|0-RING V7N 1

27000~ 10 |BOLT B 5 1 |*M16%125L
27000~ 11|BOLT £ 15 |#M12%30L
27000- 12|PLUG LV 1

27000~ 13|GASKET ' S AVULIS 1

27000~ 14|SPRING PIN R7CYSTETY 2

27000~ 15|KE45 | "KE45 y-I" 1
27000~ 16 | ADHESIVE Y79 4242

27000~ 17|ADHESIVE y794h601

27000~ 18|STUD BOLT HTITH b 2

27000~ 19|NUT Fyh 2

(966) 35B0




297

-
~

WE YAN =0

IDLE GEAR COVER

7AE

27020

\
o o\ %
° O /\:\NO/,L ES) /
|011|m||./01/ s o /o ° o o s 04 -
JO ﬂ : /0/
/ ) \
ollml!la”lallv © o s T s IO.H..I S IIWI.L/O _ lllﬂV
T T T T 77 A

(92C)

35B0O



IDLE GEAR COVER
FARTINETYHEINT —T=ZHF

27020

KE2% woEE ® L | ATE

27020~ 1|COVER*IDLE GEAR BN -RPARTRETY 1 v

27020- 2|BOLT 5k 17 |*M12+30L

27020- 3)

27020- 4|KE45 KE45 Y=yt A

(94J) 3580




STARTING AIR DISTRIBUTOR
TIONARYDERT

29001

501 (x8%R, COUNTERCLOCKWISE)
2 (5B&R, CLOCKWISE)

35M0 ' (O7E)



STARTING AIR DISTRIBUTOR

ANAOURVIRST 29001

Item No. Title No. off Remarks
BOES &2 B4 =

29001 - 1|BODY#DISTRIBUTER ~ AN'{OYbVH—2R 1

29001 - 2|VLVE*DISTRIBUTER AN4nyhv 1

29001 - 3|COVER+DISTRIBUTER  74%An’40yhV 1

29001 - 4|PIECE Drhty 1

29001 -  5|GASKET | AR 1

29001 - 6|GREASE CUP Jy=-Rhy7° 1

29001 - 7[BOLT aVYagk e 6

29001 - 8|BOLT b 10

29001 - 9IKEY ' F—*kAN{OYPV 1

29001 -  10|MACHINE SCREW ppat S 2

29001 -  11|SHAFT#DISTRIBUTER  ¥"%AN{RYNY 1

29001 -  12|LOCKTITE 242 Oy984h242 1

29001 -  13|KE45 W= FUMKESLS

29001 -  501|VALVE#DISTRIBUTER  AsSATIwhV 1

~ |(COUNTERCLOCKWISE) (Z[E$5R)

(07E) 35M0




STARTING AIR STOP VALVE
VIINT Y o

- 29180 .

- 3580 - | - ~ (90F)



37

STARTING AIR STOP VALVE
VOINT B | o
25130
HEd% s B%% 28 fonerg
29130- 1|BODY | w94 1
29130- 2|SHAFT Ay 1
129130~ 3|{MT YR 1
29130~ -4|VALVE Ay 1
29130~ 5|HANDLE NURL B
29130~ 6|BUSH 7ty 1
29130~ 7|PLANE WASHER SV % 1
29130~ 8|PACKING CASE N YEv-2 {
29130~ 9|GASKET B R 1
29130~ 10|CAP NUT Rz 1
29130~ 11|PACKING GLAND - M°V¥usyz 1
29130~ 12|PACKING -RETAINER  N°v¥u97 {
29130~ 13|SPLIT PIN DSy 1
29130~ 14|PARALLEL PIN AfTIE" Y 2
29130- 15|GASKET VTS {
129130~ 16 |FLANGE 759" 2
29130~ 17|GASKET - B 2L 2
29130~ 18|BOLT ' gAY 4
(90F) 3580




"MAIN STARTING AIR VALVE
AR O Y |

29300

3580 o . (90F)



&®

MAIN STARTING AIR VALVE
TITRT AT Y

28300

Item No Title No. off Remarks
\HeBs B OB & & w5 =
29300- 1|AIR VALVE BODY ~  #v%4 1
29300- 2|PISTON | EoRbY 1
29300- 3 |COVER FUAAHN" - 1
29300~ 4|GASKET 3 R 1
29300~ 5 |BOLT. . R 3
29300~ 8|AIR VALVE BOX CRRTE YR 1
29300~ 9|CAP NUT | 7Yk 1
29300~ 10|PACKING GLAND NeWEUA T 1
29300~ 11|GASKET 7 AIY 1
29300~ 12|PACKING GLAND NeEUIYE 1
29300- 13 |HANDLE NUR W 1
29300~ 14 |WASHER VAPAE 1
29300~ 15 |NUT FYR 1
29300~ 16 |AIR VALVE IPN BT 1
29300~ 17 |VALVE SPRING N3 1
29300~ 18 |VALVE SPRING N3 1
29300- 19|AIR VALVE PR 1
29300- 20|SPRING BAR NFEY 1
29300~ 21|GASKET 7 7Y 1
29300~ 22 |FLANGE 759" 1
29300~ 23[BOLT B 2
29300~ 24| GASKET 3 Y9 1
29300- 25|FLANGE 750" 1
29300~ 26|BOLT RS A 2
29300~ 27 |GASKET B 299} 1
129300~ 28|COVER AN - 1
29300- 29 |GASKET Lol 1
29300- 30|PIPE UNION 224y 1
29300~ 31|JOINT AEII S 1
29300- 32|CAP NUT 7709} 1
29300~ 33|GASKET BRIV 1
129300~ 34|BOLT YA 3
29300~ 35|NUT FIR 3
29300~ 36|NAME PLATE- ANy 1
29300~ 37|0-RING 0y 1
(90F) 3550




- VALVE GEAR ,
NN UYIFII8T
31000 | -

e

3580 - ‘ (966)



«/

VALVE GEAR

FTONT U OF OIS

ITtem Ng, Ti 1No. off Remarks
Be®e ‘ ER A /8 # =
31000~ 1|SHAFT#TAPPET HAW ™Y B
31000- 2|TAPPET#IE 50° Y 1E 12
31000- 6|PUSH ROD ASS’Y 7°9y2mY R 9355 12
31000~ 7|SNAP RING WIS VI 24
31000- 8|SNAP RING Ch° FRATY ) 12
31000~ 9|BEARING 7Yy 12
31000- 10|BOLT N 12 |*M20%75L
31000- 11|ADHESIVE 97541242
31000~ 12|SCERW PLUG ESA V) 6 |R%
31000~ 13|ADHESIVE 099541271
31000~ 14|EXPANDER PLUG 77 Y-h7°57" 12
31000-101| PIN*ROLLER*IE D-5k° y#TE 12
31000-102 | ROLLER*IE n-5%IE 12
31000-103 | BUSH*ROLLER 7 Yya%p-3 - 12
31000-901 | ROLLER*IE ASS'Y 1ER-55 1% &
CONSIST OF ITEM B4 BE 101~103C
No.101~103 - R
(96G) 3530




CYLINDER HEAD

I VEMENE S

297

¥

32020

-3

M

i

@%K Qe .@@@Wo

$irer;

Q]
OO

101

) .

FoR @4&!; “s03"*

502 (503fEnk 4

501 (503EN% #)

FOR ATTACHED *503

24

ALY R 3

(966)

3580

VIEW FROM A



K2

7 CYLINDER HEAD
: S A YT ARSI ST
& % B 4%

32020

Iten No, Title No. oft Remarks
Beg® & W )
32020~ 1|CYLINDER HEAD YUVET AYRS 6
32020~ 3|VALVE SEAT=IV NS USRIV 12
32020~ 4|VALVE GUIDE AP 24
32020- . 5|PLUG 7°59° 8
182020~  6|0-RING oy 24
32020~ 7|VALVE SEAT#EV - NCTHEV 12
32020~ 8| GASKET*HEAD " ATY Ay b 6
32020~ 9| RETAINER FViYz §
32020~ 10|STUD AR 12 |M12#75L
32020~ 11|SPHERICAL WASHER  ¥29xu97 4% 12
32020~ 12 |NUT*FV FYMRFV AT L 12 | *N12
32020~ 13|PIPE FVY Ry 6
132020~ 14|0-RING U 12 |
32020~ 15 |NUT#PIPE CPIRKEVYRYY 6 |*M60
32020~ 16|SCREWED PLUG EEAVITZA 6 |G%
32020~ 17|SET SCREM ST 18 |*M16%25L
32020- 19|SET SCREW SEON 24 | *M12+16L
32020~ 20| ADEESIVE Y754 1-242
32020- 21|PLUG 7°59° 12
32020- 22|GASKET BT ASY R 12
182020~ 23|SEALING CAP UE BEYY T 24
132020~ 24|SEALING CAP DB 9% TYT° 84
32020~ 25|0~RING ouvs” 12
32020~ 26|SET SCREW FARy” 6
182020~ 27|PLUG | 7°5" 12
32020~ 28| GASKET#FV 1" 7Y RFV 6
32020~ 29|STUD TN 24
32020~ 30{NUT | b 24
32020-101 | INTAKE VALVE SEVIIN 12
132020-102 | SPRING*IEV N #%IEV*Y R 24
32020-103 | SPRING*IEV NS 3*IEV#97 24
32020-104 |RETAINER CASUN RIS 12
32020-105 | RETAINER UYL 24
32020-106 | COTTER 299 24
(96G) 3580




CYLINDER HEAD

PUYTTNI TV ORET

1B B i A48 32020
s H% B2 AE
32020-107 | EXHAUST VALVE NMEAY | 12
32020-108 | RETAINER -7y R 12
32020-201 | SUPPORT CoawF I 6
32020-202 |SHAFT*ROCKER ARM  mYA-7-4%"%

32020-204 | PLUG 7°59° 19
32020-205 | ADHESIVE 099941242
32020-207 | ROCKER ARM Y H~7—h 12
32020-209 | COLLAR BI-*mYH-7- 12
32020-210 | SNAP RING I 9 R AT%3™ Y 12
32020-211 | BUSHING*ROCKERARN 7" 9¥2m%9-7~4 12
32020-212 | GUIDE#PUSHER A URSTYHA 12
32020-213 | PUSHER VAV 12
32020-215 | ADJUST BOLT P ARME L 12 [#M20
32020-216 [LOCK NUT mY Y- 12 |*M20
32020-217 | ADJUST PIECE EARTITTE TN 12
32020-218 | ADJUST SCREW Faneqzy” 12 |*M16%49L
82020-219 |LOCK KUT Y249k 12 |*M16
32020-301 |HEAD COVER AYRS AN - 8
32020-302 | GASKETHEAD COVER  #° A¥WRsAR H1° = 6
32020-303 | BOLT A ‘ 30
32020-304 |KE45 KE45 I 4
- 132020-501 | INTAKE VALVE SULINY 12
32020-502 | EXHAUST VALVE MEAY 12
32020-503 |STOP RING FYHR Ay 24
32020-901|CYL. HEAD ASS'Y P AVINE F -
|CONSIST OF ITEM & B S 1~7, 1027,
No.1~7,10~27,29, 29,30, 212TH# &
30, 212 :
132020-902 |ROCKER ARM ASS'Y YT -L5E 1§ G
CONSIST OF ITEM B & B8 204, 207
No. 204, 207, 211, 215 211, 215, 216°C M &
216

(96G) 3580




CYLINDER HEAD
YT AR YT IEST _ ,
@’E@«Eﬁ:ﬁ ) 32020

&n No. ' Title S No. off . Remarks
eEF w o&Em & B’/ B ®

32020-903| VALVE PUSHER ASS'Y A" Vivni/ B &

|CONSIST OF ITEM M4 %% 205,212

No. 205, 212, 918 213, 217~219°C &%
217~219 |

(96G) : 3580




CYLINDER HEAD

YUV Ay

87

VI
301

32080

101

501 (503#ENE &)

FOR ATTACHMED °S03°

107

FOR ATTACHED *503"

502 (503#E0n% &)

ARLY RS

(366)

VIEW FHOM A

3580



CYLINDER HEAD
YU BT AR YRS ST o
32080 -

REE% w % S8 fenarigs
32080~ 1|CYLINDER HEAD TS 8
32080~ 3|VALVE SEAT*IV AU STV 12
32080~ 4|VALVE GUIDE N YT 24
32080~ 5|PLUG 72507 6
32080- 6|0-RING PR 24
33080~ 7|VALVE SEAT#EV AUy HEV 12
32080~ 8|GASKET#HEAD B 289 bR 6
32080- §|RETAINER FVAYL 6
32080~ 10|STUD 7Y 12 |M12%75L
32080~ 11|SPHERICAL WASHER  $29x/4°#°% 12 '
32080~ 12| NUT*FV FYRREVAY T 12 |*M12
32080~ 13|PIPE RYYRYY 3
32080~ 14|0-RING oy 12
32080~ 15 |NUT*PIPE FYRERYY kY 6 |#M60
132080~ 16| SCREWED PLUG [PAVAETA 6 G4
32080~ 17|SET SCREM bRy 18 |*M16%25L
32080~ 19|SET SCREW FEOA 18 | #M12%16L
35080~ 20| ADHESIVE mYI841242
32080~ 21|PLUG 7959 12 |64
32080~ 22 |GASKET P RIS 12
32080~ 23|SEALING CAP DB BEYYT 24
32080- 24|SEALING CAP B 9EYY7° 84
32080~ 28|GASKET*FY 1" A7 hFY 6
32080~ 29 |STUD YR 24
32080~ 30 |NUT IR 24 |M12
182080-101 | INTAKE VALVE 529547y 12
32080-102 | SPRING*IEV N F*TEV#Y 24
32080103 | SPRING*IEV N #RIEVHDF 24
32080~104 | RETAINER IRCUIN 12
32080-105 | RETAINER N TTEe 24
32080-106 | COTTER 8 24
32080-107 |[EXHAUST VALVE MEATY 12
32080-108 |RETAINER n-RTYh 12
32080-201 | SUPPORT S LALLE 6
132080-202 |[SHAFT*ROCKER ARN  DV4-7-4¥"7 6

(96G)




CYL.LINDER HEAD
ST TNV RTIESTF

_ 32080
Jtem No. Title No. off Remarks
BEe®EE w & & W w/ B
32080-204 |PLUG 7°59° 12
32080-205 | ADAESIVE Ry /94242
32080-207 |[ROCKER ARM BYH-7~h 12
32080~209 [COLLAR BI~#DYh-T -4 12
32080-210|SNAP RING A AN EAY] 12
32080-211|BUSHING*ROCKERARM  7°%yasayi-7-4 12
32080-212|GUIDE*PUSHER AN UAYT 12
32080-213 |PUSHER AT VAVEF 12
32080-215 |ADJUST BOLT PYRARE I b 12 |*M20
32080-216 |LOCK NUT PVEDIN 12 |*M20
32080~217 | ADJUST PIECE PYSYANII BT 12 .
32080-218|ADJUST SCREW SEVAZE DN 12 | *M16%49L
32080-219 |LOCK NUT oYYk 12 |=M16
32080-301 |HEAD COVER AYL BN =
32080-302 |GASKET#HEAD COVER 47 A7V hAYE 3N~
'32080-303|BOLT A 30
32080-304 |KE45 KE45 A
32080-501 | INTAKE VALVE F19E0 Y 12
-132080-502 | EXHAUST VALVE NEFA™ Y 12
1 32080-503|STOP RING SYPEAYYY” 24
32080-901|CYL. HEAD ASS'Y SOVZAVINE ¥ T
CONSIST OF ITEM A EE1~7,10~27,
No. 1~7, 10~27, 29, 29,30, 212TH K
30, 212
32080-902 |ROCKER ARM ASS'Y DYHT A% S
CONSIST OF ITEM R4 &5 204,207
No. 204, 207, 211, 215 211, 215, 216 T # &K
216 ‘
32080-903|VALVE PUSHER ASS'Y A“Viy+) 5548 &
CONSIST OF ITEM iE A & B 205,212
No. 205, 212, 213 213, 217~219C B i
217~219
(96G) 3580




STARTING AIR VALVE
YE ONT VD8 T

-, 33000

3580 ' : : (966)



STARTING AIR VALVE
Y RTOATIOESF '

| 33000
Heas w B w BSE | &F
133000~ 1|BODVXSTARTING V. b 9a»7-2 6
133000~ 2|STARTING VALVE IRy 6
33000~ 3|CAPSV £4Y7° %SV 6
133000~ 4|COVER%SY B =SV 6
33000~ 5 [RETATNER RSV 6
33000~ 6|SPRING*SVSHER ISV 6
33000- 7 |RETAINER 1 #9745V 6
33000~ 8|LOCK NUT ] 6 |#8
133000~ 9|GASKET FOR AR 6
33000~ 10|GASKET BRI 8
133000~ 11{BOLT AE 12, |#M8*L20"
33000- 12|BOLT AN 12 | *M12+L60
33000~ 13{0-RING oy 6 |#P34
133000~ 14 |ADEESIVE 99348242
33000-901|SV ASS’Y YN 5
| |CONSIST OF ITEM  BABS1-11, 14T
No. 1~11, 14 R
33000-302 SV ASS'Y IR % 4
| CONSIST OF ITEN  6R&&EE25 7.8,
No.2.5,7,8, 14 14T
(966) 3580




v

-
-

INDICATOR COCK
127" 7-93%979

133100

(90F)

. 35BO



INDICATOR COCK
oY -2V I Iy _
33100

Heas % 28 W RE| &7
33100- 1|BODY%NCY NCV#94 6
33100~ 2|COCK*INDICATER ROCAETELY 6
33100- 3|GUIDE#INDICATER  #° 4R #NCV 8
38100~ 4 |GASKET SR TL IS 12 |%20. 5%26%
33100- 5 |BOLT b 12 {M12%70L
33100- 6|ADHESIVE Y9 4R242 | '
33100-901|NCV ASS'Y NCV5 4 &

CONSIST OF ITEN  HAZ®E1-3,67T

No. 1~3,6 . R

(84J) 3580




CYLINDER SAFETY VALVE
VYUY Pyt YA v zeT

33201




48

CYLINDER SAFETY VALVE
YT T F T INT D OEETF

33201

HEa% w B BAE | gmg
33201~ 1|BODY*SFV SFV#v91 3
~ |33201- 2| RELIEF VALVE ATy 6
133201~ 3| SPRING#SFY I 2%SFV 8
33201~ 4|ADJUST SCREW EAZE AN 8
33201- 5|GASKET P REYE 5
33201- 6|SPRING PIN A7V Y B
33201~ 7|ADHESIVE Y954 1242
33201~ 8|ADHESIVE Y294 1271
33201~ 9|SPRING RS 6 |
33201- 10|STEEL BALL -0 6
33201-901|SFV ASS'Y SFV5E 4 &
| CONSIST OF ITEM  HAES1~10THR
No.1~10 o
(94J) 3580




INLET MANIFOLD
£1942F 4L 93557

35000

e B - | © (920)



INLET MANIFOLD
 FaUFET=RART OESF -
_ 35000

185000~ 1|INLET WAMIFOLD FIFTHL R 6
35000-. 2|GASKET AT YOS 6
35000~ 3|GASKET PRIIE 6
35000~ 4|BOLT T TS C |12 |#M16%40L
35000~ 5|ADHESIVE O nyp{N242 - -
135000~ 6|BOLT A AN . 12 |#M16%180L

(92C) 3580




T EXHAUST MANIFOLD
- NENZARNR 29T

3580 | | ~ (2005J)



EXHAUST MANIFOLD
NMEIZRLF 9355

TOH: A&k Al 36002
Item No. Title No.off Remarks
EEES B & £ /& wWOE

36002- 1 |N{FV=FIb*1 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1

36002- 2 [N{EFT=HIF*2 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1

36002- 3 [N{FT=HLA3 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1

36002- 4 INM{FTZFNE*4 ' EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1

36002— 5 |N{£TZhILF*5 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1

36002 6 |NEVZFIF %6 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1

36002- 7 [N{ELuryhyssI EXHAUST DUCT | 1

36002- 8 [NMEXLUrvhivx4 EXHAUST DUCT 1

36002- 9 |YuvahuET EXPANSION JOINT 6

36002— 10[# I} BOLT 68{M12X60L

36002— 11|F9t NUT 72|M12

36002- 12|74 4 PLAIN WASHER 140[M123%9

36002- 13|34 hh SPRING WASHER | 72|M123%

36002- 14|M)Y4(4 PLATE 1|

36002- 15{& Wb BOLT 4]M12X65L

36002- 16 |h" A4y GASKET 6

36002- 17|®Wb BOLT  24|M16X45L

36002- 18|h°RoYh GASKET 2|

36002- 19 |& kb BOLT 8|M12X60L

36002- 20|7"FFYMETZHILL BRACKET 5

36002- 21|&" Wb BOLT 15|M12X35L

36002- 22|9y7°NUK BAND 19

136002-  23|+vh NUT ‘ 18|M12

36002- 24|n3H°H% | SPRING WASHER 33|M1239

36002- 25734 PLUG 6|G1/2

36002- 26(FYhRIYE  GASKET 6

36002 27|n32¥H% SPRING WASHER 24{M1639

36002- 28|nA#H % SPRING WASHER 8|M1237

36002~ 29|FYh NUT 8|M12

36002- 101/hn=1*ET=fLb COVER*E MANIFOLD 1

36002- 102/hn -2%ET =Ll COVERXE MANIFOLD 1

36002- 103|7°74YM BRACKET 5

36002— 104{%"Ibb BOLT 10|M12X35L

36002- 105/% I+ BOLT 10{M12X25L

36002- 106/% I+ BOLT 7{M12X30L

(20054) : 35B0




EXHAUST MANIFOLD -
METTRIN 9247

TG 7 S _ _ 36002
Item No. Title No.off Remarks

lEezs BB & H B/ L w =

36002- 107|7°54Yh2 BRACKET 1

36002- 108{H b BOLT 2|M12X20L

36002- 109(1vk NUT , 2|M12

36002- 110|%H'% WASHER 17

(2005J) _ 35B0




EXHAUST MANIFOLD
NAEIZRINRN 929F

36006




EXHAUST MANIFOLD
MEIZHM 38T

TC B B _ . 36006
Item No. Title No.off Remarks
IBeES B & & ' /& B _ =
36006~ 1 |NFTdhILb*1 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
36006— 2 |nMFT=hIbh*2 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
36006~ 3 |NFTIhILF*3 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
36006— 4 |[NFTZhHILF*4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD -
36006~ 5 |NFV=HILF*5 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
36006~ 6 [EVIHILHRE EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
|36006- 7 [nELYrYHVRYT EXHAUST DUCT 1
36006— -8 |NFLyEvhvxL4 EXHAUST DUCT 1
36006— 9 |YvyahuE'y EXPANSION JOINT 6
36006— 10{ Wb BOLT 72(M12X60L
36006— 11|Fvb NUT 72|M12
36006- 12|t3%°h"% PLAIN WASHER 144\M1237
{36006~ 13|NRYHE SPRING WASHER C 72|M123Y
36006~ 145 R7yh  GASKET N
36006— 15(& bk BOLT 24|M12X45L
36006— 16|h"AFyh ' GASKET 2
36006 17|h"Ibb BOLT , 8|M16X60L
36006— 18|7'F79bET=RILM BRACKET 5
|36006- 19|H Wt BOLT 15|M12X35L
36006— 20(7)y7"NUb ' BAND 9
36006 21|49h | NUT 18|M12
36006— 22|W#¥hHR - SPRING WASHER 33|M1237
36006- 23734 PLUG 6|G1/2
36006— 24|}Fh R4k GASKET 6.
36006— 25|W 4% , SPRING WASHER - 24/M1637
36006— 26|n#HH'% SPRING WASHER 8|M1237%
36006— 27|Fvh NUT 8|M12
36006~ 101|hn —1*Ev=hL b COVER%E MANIFOLD 1
36006— 102/hn —2%Ev=hiL b COVER%E MANIFOLD 1
36006— 103/7°F/ryM BRACKET 5
36006- 104l$'}bl~ BOLT 12|M12X35L
36006— 105[% Mk ' BOLT 10{M12X25L
36006— 108|# I+ BOLT 10{M12X30L
36006- 107Fvh NUT 17|M12
36006— 108/7'57vh2 BRACKET 1

(2005J) 35B0




EXHAUST MANIFOLD
NMEIZRMN 4247

TCH skl _ 2000
Item No. Title ' No.off Remarks

|EEES B & 2 B/ 8B W O E

36006- 109F bk BOLT 1|M16X25L

36006— 110{7'349h3 BRACKET 1

36006- 1114 H'% WASHER 20

(2005J)

35B0




TURBO CHARGER EQUIPMENT

| NE1DVIFIZNT
40040

ENGINE CENTER

fﬁFfﬁ;*T e

- BREEATRI
SEE FROM FREE END

16,
14,

16,
14,

16,

24

CO\BESh 'DRIVING END SIDE OF
ENGINE CENTER cYLINDER BLOCK

U257 0w 78RR

35B0 ’ (2005Y)



TURBO CHARGER EQUIPMENT

h¥a9Y9F934T
TCH 77 Ehvm Al _ _ 40040
Item No. Title No.off Remarks
BEES B & & W ®/&8 A
40040- 1 [h%a9% TURBO CHARGER 1|TPS57
40040- 2 [M)YFTY1xTC BRACKET*TC 1
40040- 3 |MYFTV24TC BRACKET*TC 1
40040— 4 |#' Wb BOLT 2|M20X260L
40040- 5 (7'7TyMTC BRACKET 1
40040- 6 |H'JLb BOLT 19|M16X45L
40040- 7 |F b BOLT 3|M16X55L
40040~ 8 [#'ILb BOLT 12{M16X40L
40040~ 9 [YUvahvET EXPANSION JOINT 1
40040- 10|FauxLudvhy AIR DUCT 1
40040- 11|{3AH A4yk GASKET 1
40040- 12{FW+ BOLT 6|M16X65L
[40040- 13|k BOLT 6|M16X60L
40040- 14|+ytk NUT 12|M16
40040- 15|t5%°4'% PLAIN WASHER 15|M1637
40040- 16|N 2454 SPRING WASHER 45|M1637
40040- 17|0Yvy’ O-RING 2
40040~ 18{0Yvy" O-RING 2
40040- 19|f Lk BOLT 8|M20X45L
40040~ 20(Af¥750Y° BLANK FLANGE 1
40040~ 213V —TFUMKE4S SEALANT O =N
40040- 23|& Lk BOLT 4[M12X40L
40040- 24|N2H B4 SPRING WASHER 4iM1239
(20054) 3580




TURBO CHARGER EQUIPMENT

NF10V0F7297
40061

ENGINE CENTER
ERD L

AIR SUPPLY HOLE OF
DRIVING END SIDE

i 11 616
SUS9 —7" Oy o BBEE
B )
FREE END SIDE OF CYLINDER BLOCK

ENGINE CENTER

3580 (2005J)



TURBO CHARGER EQUIPMENT

hEa9Y9F7947
TC B 4l 40061
Item No. Title No.off Remarks
IBEEES B R £ # ¥/& B =
40061- 1 [h%av# TURBO CHARGER 1|{TPS57
400681- 2 |M)YFPUI%TC BRACKET*TC 1
40061- 3 [M)Y4TY2%TC BRACKET*TC 1
40061- 4 |&' Wb BOLT 2|M20X260L
40061~ 5 |7'549M*TC BRACKET 1
40061- 6 |K Wb BOLT 28|M16X45L
40061 7 [%1b BOLT 8|M16X55L
40061- 8 |& Ik BOLT 9|M16X40L
40061- 9 [YUYahy%'T EXPANSION JOINT 1
40061- 10|¥a9¥Luirvhy AIR DUCT 1
40061~ 11|3hb A9k GASKET 1
40061- 12[&" Wb BOLT 6|M16X65L
40061- 13|FWp BOLT 6|M16X60L
40061- 14|F9h NUT 12{M16
40061- 15|b3% 1% PLAIN WASHER 12{M1637
40061— 16 [N4H" 5% SPRING WASHER 55|M163%
40061- 17|oYuy O-RING 2
40061 18|OYyv¥’ O-RING 2
40061~ 19{F Wb BOLT 8|M20X50L
[40061-  20|{n"44°5"% SPRING WASHER 8[M20
40061~ 21|10y —F I *KE45 SEALANT I At
40061~ 22|Afy759%° BLANK FLANGE 1
40061- 23|& L+ BOLT 8|M12X30L
40061- 24| Ab BOLT 4|M12X25L
(2005J) 35B0




57

-

AIR COOLER EQUIPMENT

INOEORY

40200

(366)

38B0O



AIR COOLER EQUIPMENT

(96G)

ACYTUrsys
g | 40200
Item No. - - "Title No. o F Remarks '
BREeE®ds ® m & M B/ B i =
40200- 1|AIR COOLER 179-5 1 -
40200~ 2|BOLT TR 14 | #M12%30L
40200~ 3|GASKET 7R 1
40200~ 4|STUD BOLT RIYRE b 2 | #M12%32L
40200~ . 6 |NUT T *M12
140200~ 7|BOLT P AN 34
40200~ 8 |SPACER An© 34
40200-101 | FLANGE 75y 4
- 140200-102 | GASKET | VAP Y] 4
40200~103 |[PROTECTION ZINC ~ #3°P1y 4
40200~-104| GASKET B ATY R 1
140200-105 | GASKET 3 A5V b 1
40200-501 | AIR HEATER-COOLER - " k-%7-5 1
3580




40560

EXHAUST OUTLET DUCT
ME9FIR URLI295

(2005.)



EXHAUST OUTLET DUCT

MISFTH Y 934T
_ _ 40560

Item No. Title - No.off . Remarks
BEEE B % 2 % H/B b Zz
40560- 1| F4F7HVHY EXHAUST DUCT 1
140560~ 2 [HAFY GASKET 1

40560~ 3 |nRYHR SPRING WASHER 12|M123%
40560 4 |7°54° PLUG 4lg1/2

40560- 5 |MYB°REYE " GASKET 4

(2005J)

35B0




- 42000

FRESHVWATER PUMP
24K v7°

3580 . o A (SOF)



$&

FRESH WATER PUMP
EARLFC T o

42000

HEEA ,
42000~ 1 |IMPELLER AvAts- 1 |
42000- 2|PUMP SHAFT V777 b 1
42000~ 3 |NUT#*IMPELLER ISR 1
42000~ 4|WASHER 17005y 3p 10
42000~ 5|CASING y=yuy 1
42000~ 6 |BODY:PUMP Lo 1

42000~ 7|LINER RING - WRYS 2
42000~ 8 |MECHANICAL SEAL AH=hhy—h 1
42000~ 9 |WASHER O P L Tal 1
42000~ 10 |0-RING U 1
42000~ 11|0-RING oy 1 |p3s8
42000- 12|0IL SEAL A1 1]
42000- 13 |BALL BEARING B -RATTYYY 1 |NO-6309
'|42000~ 14 |BALL BEARING AT YL 1 |NO-6408
142000~ 15|RETAINER e S 1
42000- 16 |KEY 4= 1
42000~ 17 |KEY $- 1
42000~ 18 |GEAR 3y 1
43000~ 19 | WASHER LA L
42000~ 20|NUT Y 1
42000~ 21|SPLIT PIN yEey 1
42000~ 22 |STUD AFYR 8
42000- 23|NUT - 9t | 8 |M12
42000~ 24 |SPRING WASHER N RS % 8 |M12
142000~ 25 |PLUG 70500 4 |G3/8
42000~ 26 | FLANGE. 759" 1
42000~ 27 |FLANGE 759 1
142000~ 28 | GASKET B REUE 1
42000~ 29 |GASKET PAIYR 1
42000- 30 |WASHER AL 4
42000~ 31|BOLT AT 4
42000~ 32 |BOLT B 8
42000~ 33|BOLT R 4
(94J) 3580




FRESH WATER PUMP
L RATFS T | ; ‘
A B E 42000 -

ITtem No. , ~ Title No. otff Remarks
|HE&EBE y OB & M i - T4 ] -3

42000-901|CWP SHAFT ASS'Y CWPY" 752 1 &
CONSIST OF ITEM /A% B2~4, 16,17,
No. 2~4,16,17.19~21 19~21CH# '

142000-902 | CHP ASS' Y CUWPSE 1 &
CONSIST OF ITEM BARS1~33CHE |

No. 1~33

(94J) | / , 3580




. FRESH WATER PUMP
t424m”y7°

42005

3580 T | | ' . (g0F)



&0

FRESH WATER PUMP

_ ELRFHT 7=
pe g

. - 42005

|K¥e% EE R L | e
|42005- 1 |INPELLER fAty- ' 1

42005- 2 |PUMP SHAFT e i 1

42005~ 3| NUT*INPELLER £IR° G=Fy b 1

42005~ 4 |WASHER PAF 1

42005- 5|CASING F-yp° 1

42005~ 6|BODY*PUMP 759 1

42005- 7|LINER RING B P U7 2

42005- 8|MECHANICAL SEAL  #p=dhy-h 1 |38

42005~ 9 |WASHER A 1
142005~ 10|0-RING o 1

42005- 11|0-RING ouvr 1 |P3g

42005- 12|0IL SEAL ANy~ ) 1

42005~ 13|BALL BEARING - PYYY 1 |NO-8309

42005- 14|BALL BEARING ARSI 1 |NO-6408

42005~ 15|RETAINER yF—+ 1

42005- 16|KEY - 1

42005- 17|KEY - $- 1

42005- 18 |GEAR N 1

42005- 19 |WASHER B 1

42005- 20 |NUT FUb 1

42005~ 21[SPLIT PIN PyEy 1

42005~ 22|STUD RZYR 8

42005~ 23 |NUT FYH § M1z

42005~ 24|SPRING WASHER VAR AR 8 [M12

42005- 25|PLUG 7059° 4 |G3/8

42005- 26| FLANGE 7509 1
142005~ 27 |FLANGE 759" 1

42005- 28|GASKET AT 1

42005~ 29| GASKET 2 AFYE 1

42005~ 30 |WASHER VAR 4

42005~ 31|BOLT bk 4

42005- 32|BOLT ) 8

42005~ 33|BOLT N 4

(347) 3580




FRESH WATER PUMP
A RAEK T ’

Z EiE A ' 42005
Jten No, Title . No.off Remarks
BAaEE ;O & B B8 : 2
42005-901|CWP SHAFT ASS'Y CWPY™ 752 18 &

CONSIST OF ITEM - A &2 0~4, 16, 17,
No. 2~4, 18, 17, 19~21 19~21 T # K :
|42005-902 |CWP ASS'Y CWPSEff & :
: CONSIST OF -ITEM HABE1-33THR
No. 1~33

(94J) . ' ' 3580




' SEA WATER PUMP
AAZAR 97"

42010

A 3580 : v : (QOFj _‘



SEA WATER PUMP

BARXAEHES 7°

% Bz B 42010
Item No, Title No. off Remarks '
BRezks ;B g M /8
42010~ 1|IMPELLER 1UA° 5~ 1
42010- 2|PUMP SHAFT #°07° Y7k 1
42010~ 3|NUT*IMPELLER 118 5=y 1
42010~ 4|WASHER AR 1

142010~ 5|CASING F=99° 1
42010~ 6|BODY*PUMP 75 1
42010~ 7|LINER RING YUMTN 2
42010~ 8|MECHANICAL SEAL AB=HL Y= 1 |38
42010- 9|WASHER VAR AL 1
42010~ 10|0-RING 0yyy* 1
142010~ 11|0-RING oYy 1 |p3s
42010~ 12{0IL SEAL A=l 1
42010~ 13|BALL BEARING B =N PYS)” 1 |NO-6309
42010~ 14|BALL BEARING UASI NS OVl 1 |N0-6408
142010~ 15|RETAINER 5 1
42010~ 16|KEY §~ 1
42010~ 17|KEY $- 1
42010~ 18|GEAR £y 1
142010~ 19|WASHER LS A3 1
42010~ 20|NUT FY b 1
42010~ 21|SPLIT PIN YLy 1
42010~ 22[STUD 29YE 8 |
42010~ 23|NUT 91 8
42010~ 24|SPRING WASHER EAE VAR 8
42010~ 25|PLUG 7°59° % |63/8
42010~ 26 FLANGE 759" 1
42010~ 27|FLANGE 759" 1
142010~ 28|GASKET 1R 8
42010~ 29|GASKET VUL 1
42010~ 30|WASHER VAP AR 4
42010~ 81|BOLT b 4
42010~ 32|BOLT AN 8
42010~ 33|BOLT bk 4
(94J) 35B0




SEA WATER PUMP
BITRAKRT 277

R kA 42010
Iten No. ) Title No. off Remarks
Re®gsw w & & W B/ 5 # =

42010-901 [CWP SHAFT ASS'Y CUPY" 75 {4 B
CONSIST OF ITEM B4 EE0~4, 16, 17,
No. 2~4, 16, 17, 19~21 19~21T # Bk

42010-902 |CWP ASS'Y ' CWPSZ f &

CONSIST OF ITEM BAZES1-33THAR
No. 1~33

(94J) 35B0




SEA WATER PUMP
RATAT ¥7°

. 42018

3580 - : - | (90F)



SEA WATER PUMP.

BFEAALEHE 77

42015

% B #
Item Nao, Title No. oft Remarks
Re®s wm & & ™ ®/%&
49015~ 1|IMPELLER £n°5- 1
42015~ 2|PUMP SHAFT £ V7° 17k 1
49015- 3|NUT*IMPELLER £UA° 5—Fyh 1
42015~ 4|WASHER VAP 1
42015~ 5|CASING r-yup° 1
42015~ 6|BODY*PUMP VAR 221N 1
42015- 7|LINER RING IRYVH 2
42015- 8|MECHANICAL SEAL AB=Hh YL 1 |%38
42015~ 9 |WASHER A 1
142015~ 10|0-RING oy 1
42015- 11|{0-RING oy 1 |P38
42015- 12|0IL SEAL FILY—) 1
42015~ 13|BALL BEARING RS TR 1 |NO-6309
42015~ 14|BALL BEARING B LA Py 1 |NO-6408
42015~ 15|RETAINER y7-+ 1
42015~ 16|KEY - 1
42015- 17|KEY Fm 1
42015~ 18|GEAR Fy 1
42015- 19|WASHER S TAPAE 1
42015- 20|NUT FYR 1
42015- 21|SPLIT PIN nyLey 1
42015- 22[STUD AFYES 8
42015- 23|NUT YR 8
42015- 24|SPRING WASHER BN TAPAR 8
42015~ 25|PLUG 7°50° 2 |G3/8
42015- 26|FLANGE 753" 1
42015~ 27| FLANGE 753" 1
42015- 28|GASKET B REY 1
42015~ 29|GASKET BEREYR 1
42015~ 30|WASHER R 4
42015~ 31|BOLT Bk 4
42015- 32|BOLT AR 8
42015- 33|BOLT A 4
(90F) 35B0

Y




SEA WATER PUMP
DARXART 277

or

Iten No. . Tit No.o
REER o % W B/

42015-901 {CWP SHAFT ASS'Y =~ CWP¥" /% {5
COSIST OF ITEM = HRA%EFS2-4 16,17,
No. 2~4, 16,17, 19~21 19~21 TR

42015-902 |CWP ASS'Y _ CWP3E i &2

COSIST OF ITEM  HA&ES1~33THAR
No. 1~33

(SOF) 35B0




LUBRICATING OIL PUMP
295

LOPY

43000

2{58&R. CLOCKWISE)
504 (£8&H, COUNTER CLOCKWISE)

(966)

38B0



LUBRICATING OIL PUMP

YA

LOPZ=%F
43000
Item No.  Title ~ No, off Remarks
Re®E® w R & W /& £ =
43000- 1|BODY*LOP LOP%4 1
43000~ 2|BRACKET LOP Y7 4% 1
43000~ 3|COVER*LOP LOP7% 1
43000~ 4 |GEAR*LOP DRIVE £ y%LOPEH 1
43000~ 5|GEAR*LOP DRIVEN £ $xLOPYHY 1
43000~ 6 |GEAR*LOP §" yxLOP 1
43000~ 7 |BUSHING*LOP 7" 9y2%L 0P 4
43000~ &|BOLT AN 12 |*M12%25L
43000~ 9|SPRING PIN A7°UUIES Y 2 ,
43000~ 10|SET SCREW FARY 1 |*M8*10L
43000- 11|NUT FOE 1 |*N24
43000~ 12 |0-RING oy 1
43000~ 13|SPRING PIN VAL, 1
43000~ 14 |BOLT K 4 |#N12%40L
43000~ 15|ADHESIVE mY)54R242 ;
43000~ 16|PARALLEL PIN Afa9ESy 2 | & 10%32
143000~ 17|KE45 KE45
43000-501 | BRACKET LOPRYYH 45 1
143000-901 |LOP ASS’Y LOP 524 &
CLOCKWISE  AEGA
|CONSIST OF ITEM - HB&BEI~ITTHRK
{No. 1~17
©143000~-902|LOP GEAR ASS'Y LOP#™ ¥55 i &
h CONSIST OF ITEN WaBE4S, 11
~INo. 4,5, 11 THE
43000~903|LOP ASS'Y LOP 5 {8 &
COUNTERCLOCKWISE XA E G F
|CONSIST OF ITEM B4&BE1 3~17 501
{No. 1, 8~17,501 TR
(96G) 3580




YT -

LUB. OIL REGULATING VALVE

LO Favu7uA' o7

43010 .

13

(90F)

3580



LUB. OIL REGULATING VALVE

LOFIZU7YN\T 02 5F

43010

HEa% @ B s % 188 fonerg
43010~ 1|CASE _ b3 1}
43010~ 2|VALVE Aty 1
43010- 3|SPRING N3 1
43010~ 4|SPRING SEAT A Y 1
43010~ 5|0-RING oyry” 1
43010~ 6|COVER ane 1
43010~ 7|BOLT A 4
43010~ 8|COLLAR 5= 1
43010~ 9|LOCK NUT U 1
43010~ 10|ADJUST SCREW EVAZEDN 1
43010~ 11|HANDLE - ’ NUR 1
43010~ 12|CASTLE NUT CIYTYERE 1
43010~ 13|SPLIT PIN TyES Y 1
43010~ 14 |NAME PLATE XNV 1
43010-901 [REGULATING V. ASS'Y LOFZVPYA" %A
CONSIST OF ITEM BEBS1I-14THER

-1No. 1~14

(30F) '35B0




‘GOVERNOR DRIVING DEVICE
AN FOE HYYF

44000

(8BEA, COUNTERCLOCKWISE) 50 4
(5B€A. CLOCKWISE) 2

3580 (96G)



GOVERNOR DRIVING DEVICE

BTNT FORTOVOF

44000

Item No, Title No. off Remarks

ResE ] & & & B/5 7

44000~ 1|HOUSING*BEARING AN PYSDS =R 1

44000~ 2|GEAR*GOVERNOR I 1

44000- 3|DISTANT PIECE AT CVIN 1

44000~ 4|BALL BEARING BT Ty 2

44000~ 5|SNAP RING S AIS VEAVES !

44000~ 6|SNAP RING Ch™ FRATTH 1

44000~ 7|STUD BOLT HTITH R 4

44000~ 8|NUT FY b 4

44000~ 9|BOLT AN 4 |M12%40L

44000~ 10|SPRING PIN YAV 2 | o 6%36L

44000~ 11|KE45 KE45 | y=Iy 4

44000~ 12|ADHESIVE 092941242

44000~501 | GEAR*GOVERNOR FPRGY IR Y 1
COUNTERCLOCKWISE £ EE &

(966) 35B0




BEARING CQVERx%GV
AN —%GVY" o494

44017

3580 ‘ : (366)



&/

BEARING COVER*xGV

BN — GV ooy

44017

S B2 woE | gy

44017- * 1|BOLT b 4 |*#MB*25L

44017- 2 ADHESIVE DV754F242

44017-- 3|SNAP RING Ci™9bx9 1

44017~ 4|BALL BEARING B =RATTYUST 1

44017- 5|COVER ﬁA“" 1

44017- 6 |COLLAR hI- 1

44017- 7|SPRING PIN YA VUM S 2

44017~ 8 ADHESIVE. nyy44+515

(96G) 35B0




197

[

*vu7

FUEL INJECTION PUMP
TUYTIR /

(96G)

35B0



FUEL INJECTION PUMP
SLIYHES T ST

47001

s $E B 4
47001~ 1|BODY B4 6
47001- 5|PLUNGER ASSY 7° 505 ¥=0357 6
47001~ 7|DEFLECTOR $ L )5- 12
47001- 8|0-RING \OPTA 12
147001~ 12|DELIVERY VALVE FUUATY=N AT 6
47001~ 19|BACKUP RING N PYTO YL 12
147001~ 20|0-RING oyt 6
47001- 22|BOLT TR 24
47001- 24|BACKUP RING N HPY7e YLy 12
47001- 25|0-RING Oy 12
47001~ 26|0-RING UM 6
47001~ 40|TAPPET FA° W) 5
47001- 44|PIN ke 6
47001- 50| SPRING RTC UL KT 5y 4 5
47001- 51| RETAINER Y= h#RT YY) 6
47001~ 52|RETAINER Y} RRT Y 6
47001- 56| PLATE 7L} 6
47001~ 60| CONTROL RACK PR ETY 6
47001- 68(PLUG . 7°59° 8
47001~ 69 |GASKET 5279k 6
47001- 77 |SLEEVE Ry-7° 8
47001- 81|POINTER BOAVE 6
47001~ 82 |SHIM 4
47001~ 83|BOLT PR 5
47001-160|SET SCREW ETISTA 5
47001-161| GASKET VAPTTTS 6
47001-212|0-RING UPZA 6
47001-220 | PLUG 7°57° 6
47001-221 | GASKET BRI 6
47001-301 | SHIM Y
47001-302 | SHIN o)
47001~303 |SHIN o
47001-401 | GASKET BRIk 6
47001-901|FIP ASS'Y FIP% 4§ &
(96G) 3580

7




FUEL CONTROL LAY SHAFT
FORT Yyy9Fs:485

3880 - (S66)



7/

FUEL CONTROL LAY SHAFT

FOA T 2VOFOEESF

49000
] w Bz Bou joner g
49000- 1|LAY SHAFT L-I¥7h 1
49000~ 2 |HOUSING*BEARING S IR~y T b 4
49000~ 3|BOLT AT 8 | *M12%40L
49000~ 4|BALL BEARING B =AY 4 |
49000~ 5|LINK LEVER YY" - 1
49000~ 6|LEVERFIP LN -%FIp 6
149000~ 7|RETAINER N %9599 6
48000~  8|SPRING AN 6
49000~ - 9|LEVER IFAUN — 6
49000- 10|SPRING PIN 27U ey 12 | o 5451
49000~ 11|PIN#LACK 599k Y 6 _
49000~ 12|NUT FI1 6 | M6
49000~ 13|SPRING WASHER RFTAT AP 6 |%N6
49000~ 14|BOLT YA} 6 |M6%27L
49000~ 15 |NUT FUH 6 |*N6
49000~ 16 |COLLAR #5- 1
49000~ 17|SPRING PIN 27° Uy kY 1 | o 5%28L
49000~ 18|BOLT BIFHE b 1 |*N10%30L
48000~ 19 |ADHESIVE Y794 8242 |
49000— 20 |SPRING PIN S ADPYAS 2
43000~ 21 |WASHER E59° 57 % 6 | M6
49000~ 22 |STOPPER ARyne 1
49000101 | SHAFT*HANDLE FAVR A" ) 1
49000-102 | HANDLE FAVR M 1
49000-108|SPRING N x 1
49000-104 |CLUTCH ROD pFYFRY R 1
49000-105 |CLUTCH H39% 1
49000-106 |RETAINER ST TTA 1 |
148000-107 | BOLT BITHE R 2 | *M10%40L
49000-108 | POINTER P 408 1
49000-109|SPRING PIN AR DTN 2 | o 5%32L
49000-110 |GUIDE PLATE REUNTY 1
49000~-111 |MACHINE SCREW ThaRY" 5 |#N3%6L
49000-112|ADJUST BOLT FY VAN b 1| *H8%32L
48000-113|NUT ) 1 |*H8
(96G) 3580




FUEL CONTROL LAY SHAFT

FORTGT VO F 2257

| . 43000
Hed% I S ¥58 forerEE
49000-114 |BALL BEARING B -hA PYY7” 2
49000-115 | LEVER LIS —FRY R LY 1
49000-116 | UNIBALL 125 = 1
49000-117|LINK BALL YUIE <) {
49000-118 | BOLT - AN 1 |#N10%42L
49000-119 | NUT FYH 3 |*M10
49000-120 | LOCK NUT 0y 7$y 1 |%N10
49000-121 |STOPPER ARYN° - 1
49000-122 | LEVER NS SVAIAY 1
49000-123 | SPRING*GV. LINK NS 2xGV DYV 1
149000-124 | PLANE WASHER AL 1 |#NM10
49000125 | ADHESIVE oY95 11242
49000-126 | BUSHING YAUPE! 1
49000-127 | BOLT PV RARE MR 1 |*M8#*34L
49000-128 | SPRING PIN A7 YUy 2
49000-129 [NUT PHPEF R 1 |*M8
(96G) 3580




GOVERNOR LINKAGE

GVyvayo¥F

- 48300

(30F)

35B0



GOVERNOR LINKAGE

GV IVYTF
' 49300
ITtem No. No. off Remarks
BREEZ % W /5 # =
49300~ 1|LEVER#GV N -GV 1
49300- 2|SPRING PIN A7y e 1
49300- 3|LINK BALL YIE =1 1
49300~ 4 |NUT , FIh 2
49300~ 5|LINK ROD*GV Y29y R %GV 1
49300- 6|LINK BALL VoTE =l 1
49300~ 7|NUT 7 R, 3
49300~ 8|LOCK NUT Y7+ 1
49300~ 9|BOLT DITHE Wb 1
49300- 10| ADHESIVE nY794+242
(90F) 3580




STOP CONTROL DEVICE
FOTA42Y97F
52022

S

&\
~

8
E
i 10
7 1P
1

|

!
2

35B0 (07F)



STOP CONTROL DEVICE

FOTAVYIF
52022
Item No. Title No.off Remarks
BEEES o8 % Fp /8 =
52022- 1 |I7VYU4° AIR CYLINDER 1
52022- 2 |7°549b BRACKET 1
52022- 3 (7°34b BRACKET 1
52022~ 6 |# Wb BOLT 2|*M12%20L
52022- 7 |[Ln'- LEVER 1
52022- 8 7Y Y AMK b ADJUST BOLT 1|%M10%34L
52022~ 9 |+Vh NUT 1|*M10
52022- 10[h47 i b BOLT 1|*M8*30L
52022- 11|A7WU9E'Y SPRING PIN 1[% ¢ 5%40L
52022- 12(099444242 ADHESIVE
52022- 13|9433V%’F BITE TYPE FITTING 1108
(07F) 35B0




STOP CONTROL & FUEL LIMITER
FOFA2ta" Y0¥

52031

35B0 (07F)



STOP CONTROL & FUEL LIMITER

FOTAY 45 VY0 F
52031
Item No. Title No.off Remarks
BEEeEES B & & W ¥/ 8 W=
52031- 1 |I7YYu% AIR CYLINDER 2
52031- 2 |7°'54Yb BRACKET 1
52031- 3 |7°579h BRACKET 1
52031- 6 [ Vb BOLT 2|xM12%20L
52031- 7 |bn™- LEVER 1
52031~ 8 |7V Y AMK b ADJUST BOLT 2
52031- 9 [+vb NUT 2
52031- 10{A497+& b BOLT 1
52031- 11|27Wv4'ty SPRING PIN 1| ¢ 5%40L
52031- 12(Av4944+242 ADHESIVE
52031- 13|94339%'F BITE TYPE FITTING 1|*8%R1/8
52031- 14|943z9%'F BITE TYPE FITTING 1{*8%R1/8
(07F) 35B0

ok
ér




OVER LOAD SWITCH FITTING

NI7NAAYFRNIY T

52141

(07F)

3580



OVER LOAD SWITCH FITTING

hIBR4YFM) Y
52141
tem No Title No.off Remarks
= B & & %/ 8B =
1 [FO7vInyyo% TRANSMITTER 1
2 |MYr44 - |PLATE 1
3K IYYTL RUBBER BLOCK 4
4|Fob NUT 8|*M8
5 |N3HH % SPRING WASHER 8|*M8
6 | Ik BOLT 3|%M12x25L
AL VR ES SPRING WASHER 3|%M12
8 |Ln'—*L—Y47b LEVER*LAY SHAFT 1
9 |MrqY” SET SCREW 1[%M6%10L
10(RA7YU5EY SPRING PIN 1|x¢5
IRUPZIZ LINK LEVER 1
12|k3Y SET SCREW 1|%*M5
13|1R7YVIEY SPRING PIN 1|%¢3
14{21=K =) ROD END 1
15(1zk"—) ROD END 1
16 [Yv9E™ LIMK PIN 2
1700981y LINK PIECE 1
18|Fvh NUT 3|*M6
19 Fwh ~INUT 1[*M6tS")
20| H % SPRING WASHER 2|*M6

35B0




LIMIT SWITCH
VIV ZLYF R

52100

3580 (90F)



LIMIT SWITCH
VEVRAIVFRUY Y o
52100

Iten No. Title No. off Remarks

Be®zw wm R 2 L -3

52100~ 1|LIMIT SWITCH IV ALYF 1

52100~ 2|MACHINE SCREW ha%y” 2 |#M4x40L

52100~ 3|PIECE e 1

52100~ 4|BOLT - R 2 [#MB*14L
152100~ 5|ADHESIVE 0Y754+242

(90F) . 3580




INDICATER

GV REMOTE
GVAYYER YA

52121

e, ~ N
mﬁ\ AR AN\X T\
2NN, )
A\ -0

/l.l\x\

QLN
\\)ﬁ%%@l/%%”/z,////,.

SR OY) P

(80F)

"~ 36B0



GV REMOTE INDICATER

GV RO s

52191

HE2% % B Cr w 508 @
52121- 1|TRANSMITTER WAy 1INy YUE 1

52121- 2|RUBBER BLOCK 59V L 4

52121- 3|BRACKET DL 1

52121~ 4|BOLT AN 4

52121- 5|NUT FY | 2 |*M8%20L
52121~ 6|SPRING WASHER NS R D % 2

52121- 8|LEVER PN - 1

52121- 9|SET SCREW FA%Y 1 |*M6*16L
52121- SPRING PIN VALV A 1

52121- 11|LEVER P - 1 |
52121- 12|SET SCREMW FA%Y 1. |*MB*14L
52121~ 13|SPRING PIN A7°YI9 Y 1

52121- 14|UNIBALL 128~ 1

52121~ 15|LINK ROD YOVECIS 1

52121~ 16|NUT FYh 1 |*M6
52121- 17|BOLT PR AN 1 |#M6%20L
52121- 18|SPRING WASHER RETAFAF 1 |%M6
52121~ 19|LINK PIN yupeey 1

52121- NUT PR 1

52121~ 21|NUT b

52121~ 22|UNIBALL 1zH - 1

52121- 23 |BRACKET NPT ET 1

52121- 24|BOLT A 4

52121~ 25|NUT Pk 4

52121- 26|SPRING WASHER NUF D% 4

(90F) 35B0




LOAD DETECTOR LIMIT SWITCH
CTATAT AN YF '

52142

3580 o | o (920C)



LOAD DETECTOR LIMIT SWITCH

FATHIUSIYRLVT
52142
HE 2% 55 s % BOE | g
52142- 1|LIMIT SWITCH YEY R4S 1 R
52142~ 2|BOLT 5 b 4 |me*16L
§2142- 3 |BRACKET Srreta 1
59142~ 4 |BOLT 5 2 | M12%20L
52142- 5 |LEVER L - 1
52142~ 6 |BOLT 0 1 |[M10%30L

(94J) ~ 35B0




INDICATER

FO REMOTE
NY2TERIYT

62143

(S0F)

3580



FO REMOTE INDICATER
NWILE Y

52143

e w R E B %% jonerg
52143~ 1|TRANSMITTER FOTYINY Yo% 1

52143~ 2|PLATE PrEL] 1

52143- 3|RUBBER BLOCK Byt A 4

52143~ 4|NUT FUR 8 |%M8

52143~ 5|SPRING WASHER AR TAP RS 8 _
52143~ 6|BOLT A 3 |*M12%L25
52143- 7|SPRING WASHER NSRS 3

52143~ 8|LINK LEVER YU - 1

52143- 9|SET SCREW ARy 1 | M6

52143~ 10|TAPER PIN F-N°key 1|*¢5
52143- 11|LEVER Lh- 1

52143- 12|SET SCREW ST 1 [=M5

52143- 13[SPRING PIN AT ey 1 (%0 3
52143~ 14| UNIBALL EET 1

52143- 15|UNIBALL 224" 1

52143- 16|LINK PIN VI 2

52143- 17|LINK ROD UV YN 1

52143~ 18|NUT FUB 3 |%M6
52143~ 19|NUT FIb 1 | =MLY
52143- 20| SPRING WASHER NEY D% 2

(90F) 3580




FO REMOTE "INDICATER
AYDE R Y |

52148

3580 | A | (92E)



FO REMOTE
N F NN

INDICATER

52148
HEE% PR ¥ 4 jonarie
152148~ 1| TRANSMITTER FOTY 7MY Y /4 1
52148- 2|RUBBER BLOCK £ Y14 4
~ |52148- 3|NUT | FIH g |8
|52148-  4|SPRING WASHER NEEE R 8
52148- 5|BRACKET YAETDIY 1
52148- 6|BOLT b 3 |*M12+L25
52148- 7|SPRING WASHER T 3
52148- 8|UNIBALL EET A 1
52148~ 9|UNIBALL 225" - i
52148~ 10|LINX PIN NI 2
52148~ 11 |SPRING WASHER VAR 2
52148- 12 |NUT FIR 3| M6
52148- 13|NUT FIb 1 | #M6ES"Y
52148~ 14|LINK ROD VIS YA 1
52148- 15|LEVER bn - 1]
52148- 16|SET SCREW STON 1 |*M5%8L
62148- 17|SPRING PIN R7UVI ey | |x6 3
|52148- 18|LINK LEVER YUIUN® - 1
152148~ 19|BOLT - CAPAN 1 |M8#30L
52148- 20|TAPER PIN F-NLoy 1|25
52148~ 21|LIMIT SWITCH YIYRRAYF 1
52148~ 22|BOLT A 4 |M6%16L
52148- 23|BRACKET CRYaes 1
52148~ 24 |BOLT B bR 2 |M12%30L
52148- 25 |NUT b 2 |M12
52148- 26|LEVER pne - 1
52148- 27|SET SCREW e 1 |M6
(94J) - 3580

4




FUEL INJECTION UNION
AVPYVIZF D297

2 (ERAER)

FOR HEAVY FUEL -

1( 10 o
o ne. 501 (gRALS)

1 , - . 5

3580 | . - e | (92E)



P2

FUEL INJECTION UNION

2YFVI=FVIEST

- 53060

Item No, Title No. oft Remarks

RE®ET ®w B & B/ B =
563060~ 1 |UNION*FIP FOI97Y2:2421 6

53060- 3|COLLAR 15— 8

53060~ 4|BOLT BITHE bb 12 [*M12%35L
153080~ 5|BOLT BITHE Wb 12 |*M12%50L

53060~ 6 |BOLT AN 12 |*=M5%30L

53060~ 10|0-RING oy 12

153060~ 11|ADHESIVE Y794 1242

53060~ 12 |0-RING DPTN 6

53060-101|UNION*FIP FO297Y2:422 5

53060~102 | PLUG 7°59" 5

53060-103 |SET SCREW FARY 6 |#M8*10L

53060-104 {SET SCREW hAFY 6 |*M5%8L

53060-105 | ADHESIVE 0y 794242

53060-501|0-RING oy 12

FOR HEAVY FUEL ERHEA
53060-502 | 0-RING oy 6
FOR HEAVY FUEL &% A
(94J) 35B0



FUEL INJECTION PIPE P
FOa97vhvI287 | o]
53160 P

3580 ,ﬁ ’ _ (80G)



&3

FUEL INJECTION PIPE

FOIZOPYBLEZIF
53160

Keay w B & WOE | T

53160- 1|INJECTION PIPE PYBYPIIT 5

53160- 2 |UNION*FV FV2zg 8

53160~ 3 |FLANGE Ty 6

53160~ 4|SEAL PIECE y=hHHs 6

53160~ 5 |UNION#FIP 297Y2=3UFIP 5

53160- 6|JOINT COUEYF 6

53160- 7|BOLT LR 12 |M12%46L

53160- 8 |BOLT AN 12 |M12%30L

53160~ 9|0-RING oyy® 12

53180~ 10|0-RING oYy 6

53160- 11|0-RING - oyy s 6 |

531680~ 12]0-RING oyy s 6 |P29

53160~ 13|0-RING oYy 6

53160— 14 |ADHESIVE BY7 494 242

(94.J) 3580




ACCUMULATOR
PEILV=9pUYT
‘53800

3580 B o (30F)



ACCUMULATOR
FEILL—F RUVS |
53800

Ttem No, ' Title No. off Remarks
REe®Es wom & W /& i =
53800~ 1]ACCUMULATOR e INZY 1
53800- 2 |BRACKET YARTA2 1
153800~ 3|BOLT &b 2 | *M12=%30L

(90F) : 35B0




HYDRAULIC JACK
A7YY vYIEIZ8F

58000

3580 o _— ' o (94J)



Ay

HYDRAULIC JACK
TV YEIIST

Item No. No. off Remarks

RE® A %/ &

68000~ 1 |CYLINDER AV 1

68000- 2|PISTON £ Aby 1

68000~ 3|0-RING oyvy® 1 |P150

68000~ 4|BACKUP RING NWIPYTe YUy 1

68000~ 5|0-RING Uy 1 P70

68000— 6 |BACKUP RING nYITYTeY Y 1

(94J) 3580




FUEL INJECTION VALVE
| VUFLINEVEET,
69001 :

w7,

/

13

 /,
(59

45 .

-C(({

3580 | o ‘ ( 90F)



FUEL INJECTION VALVE
FLUBTIA L II ST

69001
Ttem No No. of? Remarks
EeEE #woOR & ¥/ % k-3
69001~ 1|INJECTION NOZZLE  FV/X") 5
69001~ 2|BODY*INJECTOR FVHvs4 5
69001~ 3|ADJUST SCREW Faneday” 6
69001~ 4|SPINDLE YIS 6
69001~ 5|NUT#FV NOZZLE AP 6
69001~ 6|SPRING N4 6
69001~ 7 SCREW DB TP FYER RS 6
§9001- 8 |SCREWED PIN 2054y 8
89001~ 9 |NUT Yk 6
69001- 11|0-RING - oyvy” §
69001~ 13|0-RING oyvy* 6
69001~ 14|ADHESIVE Y254 272
59001~ 15 |PIN JyoEey 12
(94J) 35B0




FUEL INJECTION VALVE
A7aoN" 73297

69002

3580 Nt o (90F)



72

FUEL INJECTION VALVE

RAIITINT D EZEIF

§9002

15 B i 4 4
Iten No, Title No. off Remarks
Resd= w s & /&
69002- 1| INJECTION NOZZLE  FV/2"h B
69002~ 2|BODY*INJECTOR FVEv94 6
69002~ 3|ADJUST SCREW EVALE DA 6
69002~ 4|SPINDLE - AAINY ! 5
69002- 5|NUT*FV NOZZLE IR Y 6
69002~ 6|SPRING N3 6
69002~ 7|SCREW OyHIPFE AR 6
69002- &|SCREWED PIN -~ %v 6
59002~ 9|NUT ' FYN 6
69002~ 10|0-RING oYy 6 |
69002~ 11|0-RING CWUMZA 6
69002~ 13|0-RING oyvy* 18
69002~ 14| ADHESIVE BY951 272
69002~ 15|PIN Sy 12
(94J) 35B0




FUEL INJECTION VALVE
£2UaoAN" 27397
69003

&
|
®\11

(@L

/—‘A____........

15

(g2C)



FUEL INJECTION VALVE
: FLUBINTVIZIF
2500PS4E 1 | 69003

HEd% 5 B e & w8 | 4T
169003~ 1|INJECTION NOZZLE  FV/R'W 6
69003~ 2|BODY*INJECTOR FViivy4 6
69003~ 3|ADJUST SCREW EVZLoA 6
89003~ 4|SPINDLE RES Vb 6
69003~ 5 |NUT*FV NOZZLE JRWFYR 6
69003~ 6 |SPRING 1N 6
69003~ 7|SCREW DYBIPHYERR RS 6
69003~ 8|SCREWED PIN 95ty 8
69003~ 9(NUT b 6
69008~ 11/0-RING WD 6
69003~ 13/0-RING e 6
§9003- 14| ADEESIVE o myosdken2
69003~ 15 |PIN 199e°y 12

(94J) ' 35B0




LUBRICATING OIL FILTER (1/2)
2arvhvaT4ILE (1/2)

79152

(11A) (35B0)



LUBRICATING OIL FILTER (2/2)
2avhVaAT4IVE (2/2)
79152

103

N
_/
i

R
=
s
|
IF
&

B\

\@\l
N\ &
&/
S

i
Re

(11A) (35B0)



LUBRICATING OIL FILTER

¥'avhY1740% (1/2)

PDC/T-S30X/1-X 79152
Item No. Title No.off Remarks
BE&S B & B R %/ & =
79152- 1(BODY w4 1
79152- 2|STUD Ay 8
79152- 3|NUT Fub 8
79152- 4|SPRING WASHER W S iIF S 8
79152- 5|SWITCHING COCK FhIavy 1
79152- 6/{COCK COVER 4174 1
79152- 7|HANDLE NN I 1
79152- 8|BOLT I/ 2
79152- 9|PACKING SEAT Nyxoy—h 1
79152- 10|[NOTCH BAR JyFR'Y 1
79152- 11|SPRING NE 1
79152- 12|STUD Aayb 2
79152- 13|NUT Fub 2
79152- 14|NUT Fub 1
79152- 15|PLANE WASHER EIHH % 1
79152- 16|CASING =2 2
79152- 17|ELEMENT SHAFT ILAVNY 2
79152- 18|NUT Fub 2
79152- 19|EYE BOLT TAR Wb 2
79152- 20[SPRING W% 2
79152- 21|{CONNECTOR VEVE S, 2
79152- 22(ELEMENT ILAUH 2
79152- 23|VALVE BODY v 2
79152- 24{CONNECTOR VEE S, 2
79152- 25(SLEEVE NUT 7490Fyk 2
79152- 26|AIR PLUG YRESES Y, 2
79152- 27|BALL VALVE K =IA"Y 1
79152- 28(BALL VALVE K =IA"Y 1
79152- 29(FITTING VEEEDE Sy 1
79152- 30[PLUG 799 2
79152- 31|GASKET B Rfryk 2
79152- 32|GASKET B Rk 1
79152- 33|GASKET B Rk 2
79152- 34|GASKET B Rk 2
79152— 35|GASKET B Rk 2

(11A)

(35B0)




LUBRICATING OIL FILTER

¥'avhY1740% (2/2)

PDC/T-S30X/1-X 79152
Item No. Title No.off Remarks
BE&®S i & & %/ & =
79152- 36|GASKET B Rk 4
79152- 37|GASKET B Rk 2
79152- 38|GASKET B Rk 2
79152-  901|LO FILTER ASS’Y LO7/V45E i f
CONSIST OF ITEM BEES1738T
No.1738 35
79152-  101|PRESSURE GAUGE WNEVLE 2
102|NEEDLE VALVE —FAYy 2
103|DIFF. PRESS. SWITCH  #7YA4y¥ 1

(11A)

(35B0)




(O7E)

—/-am— () @
’ / \
/ S
/ 7

FUEL OIL FILTER
£20)321740%

79002
35M0



9,

FO OIL FILTER

(07E)

FoYayATNE— 79002
Item No. Title No. off | Remarks
BEES HEEH /e mE
79002 - 1|/BODY g 1
79002 - 2|COCK v 1
79002 - 3|CASE =2 2
79002 - 4|CENTER ROD ta-myh 2
79002 - 5|ELEMENT LAYk 2
79002 - 6/SPRING AN 2
79002 - 7|WASHER ¥h'% 2
79002 - 8|PACKING Ny 2
79002 - 9|PACKING nNykYy 2
79002 - 10|PACKING NYFY 2
79002 - 11]O-RING ouuy 2
179002-  12|GRAND FLANGE y5URI5Y 1
79002 -  13|PLUG 75 1
- 79002 - 17|PACKING NyEy 2
79002 - 18{STUD BOLT Aayh R I 4
79002 - 19|NUT Fob 4
79002 - 20|SPRING WASHER N3 H$ 4
79002 - 21|HANDLE VY 1
79002 - 22|SPRING YoV 1
79002 - 23|STEEL BALL AF=NiF =l 1
79002 - 24|0-RING oy 1
79002 - 25|0-RING oYy 1
79002 - 26{SPRING PIN A7YUTEY 1
79002 - 27|STUD BOLT Aa9R Vb 2
79002 - 28|NUT ok 2
79002 - 29|BOLT AN 2
79002 - 33|AIR VENT VALVE IFREN LT 2
79002 - 34|PACKING NyFy 2
79002 -  102[OIL PAN TNy 1
79002 - - 103|DRAIN PLUG WL 2
79002 -  104|PACKING Wy 2
79002 -  105/COMPANION FLANGE 7509 2
35M0




FO OIL FILTER

R} ATLIE— 79002
ltem No. Title No. off Remarks
BR&ES BREEZH B/& B =

79002 - 106|PACKING Nyky 2
79002 - 107{BOLT iy A3 8
(07E)- 35M0




79005

(11A)

FUEL OIL FILTER
23917404

10 14 13 3
11 15
12

(35B0)



FUEL OIL FILTER

#039172410%
79005
Item No. Title No.off Remarks
BE&S % FR %/ & =
79005-  1|BODY w4 1
79005-  2|LOWER COVER h7hiw - 1
79005-  3|SCRAPER ALy - 1
79005-  4|ELEMENT ILAUH 1
79005-  5|CENTER ROD tv4-oyk 1
79005-  6|SPRING PIN YRV, 1
79005-  7|STOP RING Aby7YUY 2
79005-  8|WASHER ¥h% 2
79005-  9|HANDLE IV N 1
79005- 10[WING NUT Fautyb 1
79005- 11|WASHER MY h 2 1
79005- 12|PACKING Nyky 1
79005-  13|SNAP PIN TYNEY 1
79005- 14[DRAIN PLUG NWrSUN 1
79005- 15|0-RING o-)uy 1
79005- 16|0-RING o-)uy 1
79005- 17|0-RING o-)uy 2
79005- 18|CAP BOLT AYAITFIFR WE 4
79005- 19|0-RING o-)uy 2

(11A)

(35B0)




LUBRICATING OIL COOLER

:/.

AIVAYILAEYOF

- 88001

(S0F)

35B0



LUBRICATING OIL COOLER
T aHVILTEYIF

88001
HEd% w B % B o TEE
88001~ 1|SHELL T 1
88001~ 2|TUBE ASS'Y FURYDYIST 1
88001- 9|CHANNEL A4 F1 Y 1
88001- 10|COVER 7% L4
88001- 11|CHANNEL AYYRF 9 F DT 1
88001- 12|ZINC 52 7y 4
88001~ 14 RING AEVISETE 1
88001~ 15|GASKET 2RI 2
88001~ 16 |GASKET 7 299k 4
88001- 17|BOLT T A 16
88001~ 18|0-RING PSR NOVEY 2
'|88001- 21|BOLT IR 16
88001— 22|BOLT WITH NUT B Wk (Fy M) 16
88001- 23|BOLT A 16
88001 25|BRACKET MY T Y 2
88001- 26 |PLUG WITH GASKET  7°39° (#°R7yHi) 8
88001~ 27|PLUG WITH GASKET.  7°32° (3 R¥vi4t) 2
88001~ 28|PLUG WITH GASKET  7°34° (3" A%vHt) 3
88001- 29| FLANGE F47555° 2
88001— 30|BOLT A 16
88001- 31|GASKET DREIR 2
88001~ 33| FLANGE 747505 2
88001~ 34|GASKET 7259 2
1188001~ 36{BAND WITH NUT N U (P ) 2
88001- 39 |RUBBER AUy Y 2
88001-901|LO COOLER ASS'Y LO7-3HVE kY | 1 |*KNL17
CONSIST OF ITEM  HMAES1-397
No. 1~39 ;- 959
(90F) 3580

g5




LUBRICATING 0IL COOLER

VAVAYILAFRIE

88002

(S0F)

35B0



LUBRICATING OIL COOLER

T aBVIILIEYIFE

88002

%temg%_ a1 Tg'ﬁf!:leg 5 I%{&O}Jgf Remarlg;:s

88002- 1|SHELL H44 1

88002- 2|TUBE ASS'Y FUUAYVRYISF 1

88002- 9| CHANNEL AAYYEAYS FH Y 1

88002- 10|COVER 79 4

88002~ 11|CHANNEL AAYYEF 955 1

88002- 12|ZINC $1° 7LV 4

88002- 14|RING PSR 1

88002~ 15|GASKET 227k 2

88002~ 16 |GASKET 7RIk 4

88002~ 17|BOLT b 16

88002- 18| 0-RING PSRN YEY 2

88002- 21|BOLT AN 16

88002- 22|BOLT WITH NUT F R (P ) 16

88002~ 23|BOLT B 16

88002- 25 |BRACKET FYETY 2

88002~ 26|PLUG WITH GASKET  7°37° (4" %rwhid) 6

88002~ 27|PLUG WITH GASKET  7°37° (4" A7vhd) 2

88002~ 28 |PLUG WITH GASKET  7°37° (4" x7vhd) 3

88002~ 29 |FLANGE FATTVY )

88002~ 30|BOLT Bk 16

88002~ 31|GASKET BURSY R 2

88002~ 33 |FLANGE PATTIY" 2

88002- 34|GASKET B REYR 2

88002~ 36 |BAND WITH NUT N VR (Fy M) )

88002~ 39|RUBBER BUyEIN" Y 2

88002-901|L0 COOLER ASS'Y LO7-5hVE by 1 |*KNL14
CONSIST OF ITEM M AEE1-39T
No. 1~39 R

(90F) 3580

P&




FRESH WATER COOLER

EAZAUAF7 0%

88003

(90F)

3580



FRESH WATER COOLER

A RALIEY I F N
88003

Item_No. Tit No. off Remarks

Re&s oA & W ®/8 i -3

88003~ 1|SHELL V2 1

88003- 2|TUBE ASS'Y FUAYIIIIT 1

88003~ 9|CHANNEL AAYYRAYT FHT 1

88003~ 10|COVER 7% 4

88003- 11|CHANNEL RAYYRF P FAY 1

88003~ 12|ZINC 52771y 4

88003- 14|RING VAE VI 3 1

88003~ 15|GASKET VAPYARS 2

88003~ 16|GASKET B Ar b 4

88003~ 17|BOLT i AN 16

88003~ 18|0-RING PSRN YEY 2

88003- 21|BOLT A ’ 16

88003~ 22|BOLT WITH NUT R (Fy M) 16

88003- 23|BOLT i AN 16

88003~ 25|BRACKET MIYIFY 2

88003~ 26|PLUG WITH GASKET  7°37" (3" R¥9Md) 6

88003~ 27|PLUG WITH GASKET  7°37" (3" R7vyHMY) 2

88003- '28|PLUG WITH GASKET  7°9%" (3" 249y M¥) 3

88003- 29 |FLANGE 74750y 2

88003~ 30|BOLT R 16

88003~ 31|GASKET AT 2

88003~ 33|FLANGE 747309 2

88003~ 34 |GASKET BRI R 2

88003~ 36|BAND WITH NUT N URT (Fy M) 2

88003~ 39 |RUBBER BUYIINTY 2

88003-901|FW COOLER ASS'Y 24A49-FHIE by 1 |*KNF7
CONSIST OF ITEM BEBE1~397T
No. 1~39 MR |

(90F) 35B0

74




15

D,

89054

35M0

FUEL FEED PUMP

FOf37+1948" 27°

’<"l\
\\\\ !
O \ |
\ =
(D\ +\\
B LN
<A T ~—F . _
t )
03\\\\\\ ,
r
\—1\&
| +
= i
I\\/ , [:gj\ [
/ N
QJ M
~ ~i
[
|
<=f
L o<
<z

(07E)



8

FUEL FEED PUMP

FOFP%347 89054

Item No. Title No. off Remarks
BRaES R & " ®/a W E

89054 - 1|FO FEED PUMP FO%an%anik'L7’ 1

89054 - 2|FLAGE T IET 1

89054 - 3|FLAGE TV IETF 1

89054 - 4|GASKET FOR Ry b 2 197%x27%33%2

89054 - 5|HOLLOW BPLT pia A 2

89054 - 6|BOPDY#BYPASS VALVE NAN AN k84 1

89054 - 7|CONNECTOR %54 1

89054 - 8|BYPASS SCREW NANRRY 1

89054 - 9|GASKET b Rérb 1

89054 -  10|GASKET MO Rk 1

89054 -  11|BOLT KTk 4

89054 -  12|NUT Fob T Mg

89054 -  13|NUT Fob 2 lems

89054 -~ 14|O-RING oy 1

89054 -  15|LOCKTITE 242 Oy944+242 1

(07E) 35M0




	PARTS CATALOGUE FOR NIIGATA DIESEL
	CAUTION
	CONTENTS
	GENERAL VIEW
	CROSS SECTION
	OIL PAN
	CRANK SHAFT
	BOW SIDE COUPLING
	FLYWHEEL
	CRANK CASE
	CRANK CASE DOOR
	CYLINDER LINER
	PISTON
	CONNECTION ROD
	CAM SHAFT
	THRUST BEARING * CAM SHAFT
	COVER * GEAR CASE
	OIL FLYER COVER
	COVER * CRANK SHAFT
	TV DAMPER CASE
	OIL FLYER COVER
	CAM GEAR COVER
	A.C CASE COVER
	CAM CASE COVER
	GEAR TRAIN
	FOFP DRIVING DEVICE
	LOP DRIVING DEVICE
	BLANK FLANGE FITTING
	CWP DRIVING DEVICE
	IDLE GEAR COVER
	STARTING AIR DISTRIBUTOR
	STARTING AIR STOP VALVE
	MAIN STARTING AIR VALVE
	VALVE GEAR
	CYLINDER HEAD
	STARTING AIR VALVE
	INDICATOR COCK
	CYLINDER SAFETY VALVE
	INLET MANIFOLD
	EXHAUST MANIFOLD
	TURBO CHARGER EQUIPMENT
	AIR COOLER EQUIPMENT
	EXHAUST OUTLET DUCT
	FRESH WATER PUMP
	SEA WATER PUMP
	LUBRICATING OIL PUMP
	LUB. OIL REGULATING VALVE
	GOVERNOR DRIVING DEVICE
	BEARING COVER * GV
	FUEL INJECTION PUMP
	FUEL CONTROL LAY SHAFT
	GOVERNOR LINKAGE
	STOP CONTROL DEVICE
	STOP CONTROL & FUEL LIMITER
	OVER LOAD SWITCH FITTING
	LIMIT SWITCH
	GV REMOTE INDICATER
	LOAD DETECTOR SWITCH
	FO REMOTE INDICATER
	FUEL INJECTION UNION
	FUEL INJECTION PIPE
	ACCUMULATOR
	HYDRAULIC JACK
	FUEL INJECTION VALVE
	LUBRICATING OIL FILTER
	FUEL OIL FILTER
	LUBRICATING OIL COOLER
	FRESH WATER COOLER
	FUEL FEED PUMP



